Application Date: / ) o SP#ﬂz&
. » FebsPaid: : g

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION

PLANNING BOARD
NOTE: ACCEPRPTANCE OF THIS AFPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S O DOE. OT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 44 8 E@Y ST ZONING DISTRICT ?E'B ﬁ(

section 54 Brock 3/2 Lot B&  1otsze 2500 seET

O TENANT Al:f:lf_l__laANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name:
O rIER Mgrec FeteD raatd
Address: Address: et &4 A~ ST
Feegser NY USZ0
Telephone #: Telephone #:. &/ @73 (472
ArcnyrTecC

Attomsy Name: @/ SSELL Jd@ﬂw Address: 4‘4 CRSL#F0 57_'
{optional) Phone #: Sl 244 & LlasT _FEFEM@__"} NY 71/15Z0

Present Land Use: Ll Fanle Proposed Land Use: S//&¢LE FAxds LJY

Description of Proposed Work E "-’75“/0 704D Freor 550 5@ F7T AMND
BylltD 22.F5'x /.57 5 ‘DE DECIE

| request a preliminary meeting: YES _ég;_ NO

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby cerlify the following:
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling. '
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of

Freeport are satisfied.
>< YES NO

q g0t

APPLICANT'S § %IATURE DATE
S t f thi £ AN W LN, W, P
dwog; WE = 20 2\ : =

A WHITNEY

Notary Public - State of New York
HO. D1WHA497247¢6
atified in Nassau County
Notary Public Hy C ston Expires Cct 1, 2026
L et L e L e et e e e E T o T T Ty e e mmwp“

Prope Owner's Consent:

iE ?.ﬂrﬂr FE 1 5 DA Brffam {ase) the owner{e of the subject property and consent to the
filing of this applicatlon
S — Sep 25, 202y

PROPERTY OWNER’'S SgGNATURE _ DATE
Sworn t for me thls 2

day of i;
Nofary Pubiic - " :
*****ii*i**i***ﬂ****************** ******mﬂ**“*****ﬂ**‘k*ﬂw********ﬂ********H*****H**********************

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

- AT o
LINDA WHITREY
Notary Public - State of New York

NO. 01WH4572476
Qualified in Hassau County
My Commisston Expiras Oct 1, 2026

Site Plan Public Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: YES Date of Decisicn:

Approved Denied
Village Clerk’s Signature: : Date:

Planning Board Signature: : Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE-SIDE-FOR ;SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings

46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516} 377-2242
FAX (516} 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.COV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

SITE PLAN LETTER
August 21, 2024
Marc Fricdman
448 Ray St
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 448 Ray St Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 54 Blk. 312, Lot 36
Building Permit Application #20243903

Description: Extend 2" floor 350 SF with 22.75° x 11.5’ side deck.

Dear SirfMadam

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
required.

For your convenience, we have encloscd the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Yillage Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s
Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Beard within sixty (60) days of the
date of this lztter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expirc and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S QFFICE at 377-3632.

"Mauras 1201
Superintendent of Buildings

/Daniela Hernandez
cc: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: NO



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

07, 0T -4 P olrup Notice

L. Lt N e .
X Negative Declaration ™ Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
riot requive the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(Sce reasons below)

Project:
Building Permit App. 20243903

Location: 448 Ray St, Freeport NY 11520
Applicant: Marc Friedman
Description: Extend 2™ floor 350 SF with 22.75 x 11.5 side deck.

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant cffect on the environment, as

foltows:
A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: August 21, 2023 Sergio 4, WHaumnas

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
responsc at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.
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DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT, N.Y.

APPLICATION NO

.ZOLEZ?
Filing Date 8’1S 2‘/

Application for Erection of Buildings or Alterations

D«

At

IMPORTANT — Applicant to complete all itams in sections: |, H, i, IV, V

AT (LOCATIONI 44‘5 k'ﬂf 6?7'

ZOMING

RES A

L tNo.) T DISTRICT
I[#CAHON anwaeu__ﬁé rV/Ew AND E)[?&ES &ﬁc&)
BUILDING {Cras Strset} {Crams Sirest}

54

SECTION

oLOCK ﬁ_ Z, _L%_‘

APPROX,
LOT SIZE

i 2N Yo N

snea L2O0Q

). TYPE AND COST OF BUILDING — Al spplicants complate Parts & - D.

A. TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT B. PROPOSED OR EXISTING USE
1] | New building
3 A . e
8 04 Addrtion-Alteratian {1 rasigential, RESIDENTIAL ' NON RESIDENTIAL - Comulate Part “E
antar humhar ol new houting unslis LA Ons Family 1711 tnausirlel
sdded. if none-nsle none 1211 Two families 18 { | Office, bank, prafessions!
3 4 | Switnining Poal 13 | | Apsrtment - Enter Ma.of Units _____ 19 | 1 Siwores, marcantile
4 | | Repar (reptacament) 14 { | Transient hotel, mote, ar 20 1 | Chuich, other religiaus
S | | Bulkhsad {New, Repair) dormitory - Enter No. of Unlie __ 21 1 1 Hoapital, tretitutional
151 1  Garage or Accomory Siructiure
6 [ | Fence TEIEE oot 22 [ | Othe - Spacify
7 | | Maving tratocation} e v
C. COST

D. DESCRIPTION OF PROJECY

Esxver s Ip FLOER.

10 TOTAL COST OF IMPROVEMENT % 852460

AEO S FT_AMND Ec/eD

L2 (340/4) = 4310, Apo

202 3@ FT DECE

250 ($200/0 = F0, 020

1), IDENTIFICATION — To ba completed biy all spplicants

) Ma2c Feiepmand | 442 QAY Sr 5l (673
prategy FREEPRT N T (427
N Prochilo constretitt _ 127 Blackstone . Pos—
e | g Cas Mmeastow Ng- //:.s'y '83/2
3 KessECL A4 Cpsiwo ST Elp | 241
tramene | S04 FREEPOLT , N Y 11520 5969

IV, OWNER - CONTRALTOR STATEMENT

V. FLOOD ZONE

Bulkding pﬂmF'rF‘Ii_ Inusd subject to 1he provisions of Saction 67 of tha Workmen's Compenation Lew. IS;':OJEQT LOCATED WITHIN
, . : A DESIGNATED FLOOD
Workmen's Compensation Cartiflcate Na. Company Exp.Ome_____ HAZARD ZONE?
' Contracio YES NO.
g-.a or Cwnvar {F YES, WHICH ZONE7 ______
[ Prim}
Addrew IS PROJECT TO REPAIR
prome FLOOD DAMAGE:
YES, NO
Sute of New Yark
Coungy Nnnu PROJECT DESCRIPTION
Fre- IEDMAM.‘ duly ower I thee conwector o Total/First Flr
IPtinl) IH- or Sha) Square Fest 756

ownar of the abave mantioned bullqu That the lte

1erstlon, Is correct 1o the best of l 5 im&w

the sstimated cast of sald building or ai-

o conform 1o all appliosble lews of this

Upper Firs

Sntiara Faat

95 @




617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

Instructions for Completing 202, 00T -y P

Part 1 - Project Infermation. The applicant ar project sponsor Is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval o funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification,
Complete Part 1 based on informalion currenlly available. 1fadditional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may alsp provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the |ead agency; attach additional pages as necessary lo supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Nene of Action or Project:

FrRIEDIIAN KESIDEMICE

Project Location (describe, and atiech a location map):

448 Ray Sy Freerer NY 1520

Briefl Description of Proposed Action:

ExreEND o ol B0 0 FT
Buiep 264 saFT DECK

Lovr

Name of Applicant or Spansor; Telephone: 5‘/@ gA / g?é ?
2/SS ELL \/o‘zepAﬁ/ EMeil- LU npcH I TEC @ Aoc.
Address:
44 Casivo Sr
City/PO: State; Zip Code:
FREE PR T NY 11520
1. Docs the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a pian, lacal law, ordinance, NQ | YES

edministrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach a namative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources thet )(
may be sffected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. 1f no, continue to question 2,

2. Does the proposed nction require a permit, approval ar funding from eny other governmental Agency? NO | YES

If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval
FREEFLT Bricpirs, [ERMIT J X

3.8. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? e /P acres
b. Total acreage (o be physically disturbed? 0. 83 (o _actes
c. Total acreape (project site and any contiguous properties) owned

or controlled by the epplicant or project sponsor? O.1#  ocres

4. Checlal land uses that occur on, adjoining end pear the proposed action.
Urban [ JRural (non-ngriculture) Industrial Commercial ﬁlesidenlinl {suburban)

(JrForest [Agricuiture [JAquatic  [[]Other (specify):
[Jparkiand

Page 1 of 4



5, Is the proposed action, NO

! YES | N/A
8. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? D J

b. Consistent witls the adopted comprehensive plan? — gpap- o
6. Is the propased action consistent with the predominant character of the existing biilt'dr{natural NO S

landscape?

7. ls the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Epvironmental Area? NO | YES
If Yes, identify: B Al g D
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO | YES

b. Are public ransportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?

¢. Arc any pedestrien eccommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the propased action?

9, Does the proposed ection meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: I___l g
10. Will the proposed action connect 1o an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing systern have capacity to provide service? DNO@YES]
If Ne, describe method for providing potable water: D [E
|1, Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
{If Yes, docs the existing system have capacity lo provide service? DOE&"ES]
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: I:l g
12, a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO | YES
Places?
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensilive area?
13, 8. Does any portion of the sile of the praposed oction, or lends adjoining the proposed action, contain NO | YES

wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically sller, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feel or scres:

horeline orest gricultural/grasslends arly mid-successional

14, tify the typica itat types that oc n, or are likely to be found on mﬁoject site. Check all that apply:
\

Vetland [ JUrban uburban

15. Does the site of the proposed action conlain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES

by the State or Federal government as threaiened or endeangered? z D
16. 1s the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO_| YES
17. Will the proposed action create storm waler discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO_| YES

If Yes,

a. Wili storm waler discharges flow to adjacent properties? DJC':'YES
b. Will storm water discharges be dirccted to established conveyance systems (runolT and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: N YES

Page 2 of 4



[ 18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities thal resull in the impoundment of NO | YES
walter or other liquids {e.g, retention pond, wasie lagoon, dam)?
If Yes, explain purpose ond size: @ [:’
riLkl] I r—
L | = "“2
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining praperty been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?
1f Yes, describe: - 1y & ‘:,
20. Has the site of the propesed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation {(ongoingor | NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe: g [:I

I AFFIRIY THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE

{

A.pplicnntl NSOF NRME; /?{ %-f:é(/ \jéﬁm&/ Date: 8’ // 6’/ZOZ4

Part 2 - Impact Ass

questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewee should be guided by the concept “Have my

respanses been reasongble considering the scale and context of the proposed action?"

he Lend Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following

No, or
small
impact
maoy
occur

Moderate
to large
impact

may
occur

I. Wil the proposed action create a material conflict with en adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

2. Will the propased action result in & change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the chamcler or quality of the existing community?

4, Will the proposed uction have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5. Will the proposed action resull in an adverse change in the existing level of trafTic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walloway?

6.  WIll the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably availsble energy conservalion or renewable encrgy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impuct existing:
a. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or acsthetic resources?

9. Will the proposed action result in en adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwaler, air quality, flors and fauna)?

N o O
DD|DDDDDDDD

Page 3 of 4




No,or | Moderate
small 1o large
impact impoct
may may
occur occur
10. Will the proposed action resultin en increase in the polential for crosion, flooding or drainege
problems? I:l I:I

1. Will the proposed aclion creale & hazard to snvironmenta! resources or human health?

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Apgency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur™, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
elemen of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts, Part 3 should also explein how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant, Each poteniial impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and

curnulative impacts.

102

I o h-

[ 1 Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an

environmental impact statement is required,
Check this bax if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,

that the proposed action will not result in any significant edverse cnvironmental impacts.

Date

Name of Lead Agency
Title of Responsible Officer

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lesd Agency Signeture of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Page 4 of 4
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House across the street from 448 Ray Street
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Russell C. Jordan Architect

44 Casino Street

Freeport, New York 11520 License #015911 NY State
Phone: 516.241.5969 Email: RJarchitec@aol.com

11-4-2024

Freeport Clerk’s Office

40 North Ocean Avenue
Freeport, New York 11520
Attention: Ms Lisa Debourg

TRANSMITAL

RE: 448 Ray Street
Freeport, New York 11520

12 Copies each Revised colored Elevations for Site Plan review
South Elevation

East Elevation

North Elevation

West Elevation




Roof
Timberline HD Asphalt Shingles
Charcoal
fnd Floor

New White Andersen Windows

4" White Azek PVC trim

Decoritive white louvers in gables
Ply Gem Vinyl Siding
Liberty White

ok e

oYY

First Floor
Existing Brick
Stairs, Windows
Door

New 8" square
Columns

South Elevation Front Side

448 Ray Street, Freeport, NY RUSSELL (L JORDAN ARCHITECT

44 Casino Street, Freeport, NY 11520



Roof

Timberline HD Asphalt Shingles

Charcoal
Treated Wood Deck 2nd Floz?r |
Benjamin Moore New White Andersen Windows
Qil Stain - 4"White Azek PVC trim
Medium Gray Decoritive white louvers in gables
Ply Gem Vinyl Siding

Liberty White

o e | o =N T
. l-"l_'-—:. o ¥

i
- il

West Elevation
448 Ray Street, Freeport, NY

44 Castno

I

[11]
S

11

. First Floor

1]

— Existing Brick

T Stairs, Windows
Door

New 8”square
Columns

—

RUNSELL €O JORDAN ARCTITECT

Street, Fl'CL‘pt)l‘l, NY 11520




Roof

Timberline HD Asphalt Shingles = ~
Charcoal | S = 20
@nd Floor T |y i
New White Andersen Windows SIS niloy Jnit
4"White Azek PVC trim = e
Decoritive white louvers in gables a5 ‘U 1
Ply Gem Vinyl Siding :-‘— L‘: -
Liberty White = o

/é\\ First Floor

y 3 Existing Brick
o —=\__Stairs, Windows
. // \\\
-// \\j
P N
< ~
/// _\‘\\ 3
1 Treated Wood Deck

— - @, Benjamin Moore

‘ i (I ' Oil Stain

—" ———| Medium Gray

North Elevation RUSSELL € JORDAN ARCHTTECT
448 Ray Street, Freeport, NY

44 Casmo Sureet, Freepory, NY 11520



Roof

Timberline HD Asphalt Shingles = = B
Charcoal 2 & in
#nd Floor 2.6
New White Andersen Windows SR R
4"White Azek PVC trim 4 [ U S o
Decoritive white louvers in gables oI TN L
Ply Gem Vinyl Siding

Liberty White

[k

T

[ e

First Floor
Existing Brick

Stairs, Windows |

East Elevation

448 Ray Street, Freeport, NY RUSSELL €O JORDAN ARCHTTECT

44 Casino Sureet, Freeport, NY 11520



. -Applir;ation Date; /? / / JA SP# 5~ 7g {
. = Fees Paid: éﬁ 3!; 2

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE; ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VIL! cL i FICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: U4 Ruic e, zonne pisTricT Resiclonee B

secTioN %Y BLock O 71 ot HYX  LoTsize: 50 %100

O TeNANT _APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER

Name: Name: l .

SAMME AS wnem Recea e Campavelit
Address: Address: 4u| Yocr AvL

Eveapond MY HS20
Telephone #: Telephone #: 5l - 50% - 2L14S”
Attorney Name: - Address:
(optionat) Phone #:
Present Land Use: b%udamﬂfal Proposed Land Use: E@S:‘Mr@{
Description of Proposed Work: vy - C 0 X &o b
(onony

| request a preliminary meeting: YES E/NO

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby cettify the following:
A The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling. -
C. It is my belief that the criteria
Freeport are satisfied.

—————— : Qo
__’ﬁwwL CAAN\EP Laurie Besti O{/ 2 9*/ 2 “‘f
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE  youy public, Stafe-of New YorRATE
Sworn to before me this " " No. 01BE6130200
ayah, September, 2024 fisdin Suffolk County,
; Commission Expires: 7/1 15~
Notary Public
Property Owner's Consent: 1y Al
H 2 1Y am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the

ﬂ! g of this applli aflon. ]
Zy‘ﬁwﬁ/w Sniithn s e C}/Z.‘-'ffsz

ROPERTY OWNER'S BIGNATURE Lauric Beni DATE
Swomn tcgefor me this j ‘f Notary mb'ﬁgﬁfgglgﬁw L
da -e.lp_ekm 202 in Suffolk >
' ion Expires: 771172009 15

Notary Public

e dedeadr el e e e e de Ak e ol ke de e et de Aoty o deArd o el e e ke e e e e o e o okl e e e St dr sl Tl de e e e A e e e e A e e e e o e ek o sk e el e de el e dele e dede i e v e e ke e

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Site Plan Public . Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: YES Date of Decision:

Approved Denied
Village Clerk's Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: - Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10
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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT{@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
SITE PLAM LETTER
Aupust 21, 2024
Roseanne Camparello
44 Park Ave

Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 44 Park Ave Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 54 Blk. 077, Lot 448
Building Permit Application #20243891

Description: Extend driveway to walkway 10° x 37°

Dear Sir/Madam

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the appiication; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s

Office. Only aliter this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60} days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632.

Very truly yours,

=% .

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hemandez

cc: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: NO



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Dcpartment of Buildings
Recommendation
El'!'.l.l
Notice
X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Scetion 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hercby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental linpact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requircs the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(Sec reasons below)

Project:
Building Permit App. 20243891

Location: 44 Park Ave, Frecport NY 11520
Applicant: Roseanne Camparello

Description: Extend driveway to walkway 10’ x 37’

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Frecport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Frecport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect on the environment, as

follows:
A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: - August 21, 2023 Sergio /4. Wawnas

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




617.20
e Appendix B
- Short Environmental Assessment Form 207
Instructions for Completing

Port 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor Is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject 10 public review, and may be subject to further verification,
Complete Past | based on information currently availsble, Ifadditionsl research or investigation would be needed to Rally
respond to any jtem, please answer ax thoroughly as possible based on current information,

Complete all jtems in Part 1, You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or usefui
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary ta supplement any item,

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

DRveweur wilcleyy /@ZMOAJ
Name of Action or Project: 7
K Yoot MY 1§20

Project Location'(describe, and attach a location map):

Brief Description of Proposed Action:

deved ()’vaewakj V- 0 x37 Qo

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telcphone:s i - 60? '&‘/C/S—
gane Compaeal e EMEQG eann . (o gOnl (LG
Address: . P
Mot QA
ay Qo pe e
City/PO: State: Zip Code:
Frepock Y ((S26

1. Does the propased action only involve the legislative adoption of a pian, local law, ordinance, NO | YES

administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. 1fno, cantinue to question 2,
2. Docs the propased action require a permit, approval or funding from any other govemnmental Agency? NO, | YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: \I
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? facres

b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? acres (@ X 3 ¥ 'C'L)b

c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned

or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? acres
4, Check.all land uses thet occur on, adjoining an the proposed action,
Urban [JRuml {(non-agriculiure) Industrial Commercial %esidcnlial {suburban)
[Forest  [Agricutture [JAquatic  [] Other (specity):
[parkiand

Page 1 of 4



5. Is the proposed action, NO N/IA
+ «8. A permitted use under the zoning regulations?
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? | L e e
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant-character bf the existing Built or natural NO
landscape?
7. ls the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Arca? | NO | YES
If Yes, identify: |Zr D
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increese in traffic above present levels? NO | YES
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? [
c. Are any pedestrien sccommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES |
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:
N A ]
10, Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? Z'l NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? 0 I:IYES]
If Na, describe method for providing potable water: I:l
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? [Zp NO | YES
[1F Yes, does the existing system have cupacity 1o provide service? ODYESI
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: |:|
12. a. Docs the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic | NO | YES
Places?
b. Is the proposed nction located in an archeological sensitive area? a
13. 2. Docs any portion of the site of the propased action, or lands edjoining the proposed action, contain NO 4 YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or Jocal agency? Va
b. Wauld the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? /
If Yes, identify the wetiand or waterbody and extent of slterations in square feet or acres: —=

horeline orest gricultural/grasslands Ty mid-successions!

I4.gtify the lypica@im types that n, ar are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:

Wetland [ Prban zﬁuburban

15. Does the site of the proposed action contnﬁ{;ny species of animal, or essociaied habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal govemment as threatened or endangered?

16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NQ

17. Will the propased action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO

1f Yes,
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? DNdeES

b. Will storm water discharges be direcled o established conveyance systems {(runoff and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: N

L1 @08

Page 2 of 4



I8. Does the proposed action include construction or other activitics that resull in the impoundment of NO | YES

+ - water or other liquids {e.g, retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?

1f Yes, explain purpose and size: El I:l

[9. Has the site of the propesed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?

If Yes, describe: é I:]

20, Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste?

If Yes, describe: ZI El

1 AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE

Applicant/sponsog name: * QOS@C«U’)VW (‘Clmmn(“L Date: = 7 hs l ZL!

Signature; _£& Maasnt (’M‘hm /7

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2, Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained In Part | and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my

responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?

No, or
all
impact
may
occur

Moderate
to large
impaet

occur

may

I, “Will the proposed action creale a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoifig
{regulations?

2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of ian?/

3. Wil the proposed action impair the characler or quality of the existing copifaunity?

4, Wlll the proposed action have an impact on the environmenial ch istics that caused the
%bllshmcnt of a Critical Environmenta) Arca (CEA)?

5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the exiéting level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or y?

6. WIll the proposed action causs an increase in the use gfenergy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewghie energy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
a. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatmgat utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the chfimcter or quality of Important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic reso

9. Will the proposed action resulpAn an adverse change to natural resources (e.g,, wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwaler, ajY quality, flora and fauna)?

Olooooio|onao
m|=is uulslslsns

Page 3 of 4



No,or | Moderate
small to large
impact impact
may may
occur oceur

10. Will the praposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage /D D
problems? y
11, Will the proposed action create a hazard 1o environmental resources or human health? /

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completi

of Part 3. For every

question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur®, or if there is a eed to explain why a particular

element of the proposed action may or will not resuit in a significant adverse enviro
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or desi
the project sponsor to avoid ar reduce impacts, Part 3 should also explain how the |
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed consideri

‘elements that have been included by
agency determined that the impact
its setting, probebility of occurring,

duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potehtial for short-term, long-term and

cumulative impacts.

7 09

11"

that the proposed Aiction may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts end an
environmental irfpact statement is required.

Ll

that the pro

action will not result in eny significant adverse environmental impacts,

[ ] Check this box if ygd have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and sny supporting documentation,

Check this boyif you have determined, based on the informeation and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,

Neme of Lead Agency Date

Print or Type Name of Respansible Officer in Lead Agency “Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (If different from Responsible Officer)

Page 4 of 4
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‘Application Date: SP# b 1 is ,a\

» Fets Paid: :
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD
NOTE: CEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: __/2-/ M e/ Sf

ZONING DISTRICT ‘&%M
SECTION é; EL_, BLOCK a?/f LOT X ¢

LOT SIZE:
O TeENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name: ﬁﬁ
se fitned e

P2 T IS0

Telephone

Address; 2.17 gﬁ ﬁé ! Eé
Telephone #:.
Address:

Proposed Land Use: _@M

Attorney Name:
{optional) Phone #:

Present Land Use:

Description of,Proposed \Work:

YES t / NO

I request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. The proposed construction is not a new bquung or dwelling.
C. It is my belief that the criteria containgd in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorﬁrated Village of
Freeport are satisfied.

| request a preliminary meeting:

YES e e
X Jeo < ﬁ/@/@a/ Y
APPLICANT’S URE MAHIA DDURAN DATE ~ ./ v T
day of No, mbusnnoa : o
7 Quallfied in Nassay County = =
y Comrisaion E TR —
Notary Public 7 S UL TR

ek ok ok e ik b kol ekt ik e Ak R A R R R R AR AR e d i ik o dededr ok el B o el dr o o ok et e A e o s sk sk el A e B e ol ekl el e R A e e

Property Owner's Consent;
:: # %’ ?/ am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the
filing of this a

o 39¢, A :
PROPERTY OWNER’ ATURE DATE -~
Swomn to bef MARIA D DURAN

day of —_— c-;_; TAR.Y PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
= = No.01DU8127708
Qualitied in Nessau County
Notary Public 7 My Commission Expires 06-31-2025
*H*t“*“*ﬂ***ﬂm'll********H*******************mﬂ**ﬂ****M'I'*Hﬂ****i*****i******tt******ﬂ********tt***i***

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Date of Hearing:
Date of Decision:
Approved

Site Plan Public
Hearing Required:

YES

Village Clerk's Signature:

Planning Board Signature:

Rev. 1210

PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST

Date:

Date:

Rev. 12110



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516)377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MaIL BUl| DINGDEPT@FREEPQRTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

SITE PLAN LETTER
September 26, 2024
Jose Abreu
127 Bedeil St
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 127 Bedell St, Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 62 Blk. 049, Lot 84
Building Permit Application #202439621
Description — Replace front door and windows.

Dear Ms.

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to procced with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application, Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at §16-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s
Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632.

202

Superintendent of Bﬁ%

Daniela Hernandez
cc: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: NO



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

~— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(Sce reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. 20243921

Location: 127 Bedell St
Applicant: Jose Abreu
Description: Replace front door and windows. .

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Frecport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment cffects identified:
(only if positive determination)

9702

Dated: September 26, 2024 Sengio 4. Waunas

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




Short Environmental Assessment Form
Part 1 - Project Information

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsibie for the completion of Part 1. Responses become part of the

application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification. Complete Part | based on
information currently available. 1fadditional research or investigation would be needed 1o fully respond to any item, please answer as

thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful to the

lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary 1o supplement any item.

Part 1 ~ Project and Sponsar Information

Name of Action or Praject: l]-& .5& /%

Project Locanfn (describe, and atmchnloc tion m /p J / / 404/7( M / [J? )

Bnernescnptwﬂ"f"“’mwn ol 4 / 7@,474%& /
M/{//%/(/ EXLS /7/

Name ol Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: ‘575 é}@

7s3/

jZé@ %M E-Mail:@g%&}/yﬂep f

U etV foe.

City/PO: W State: M Zip ;od

/ﬁ

1. Does the propos€d action only involve the legisletive adoption of e plan, local law, ordinance,

administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, auach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that
may be affected in the municipality and proceed 1o Pant 2. 11 no, continue to question 2,

NO
EI

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or fundipgsfrom any other governmeng Agency?

YES

If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:
Z gﬂ/ﬂ(

3. a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? adres

| B EL

b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? acres
¢. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? acres
z
4. Check all land uscs that occur on, are adjoining or near the proposed action: Q/
5. OUrban [J Rural (non-agriculture) 1 industriatl [ Commercial Residential (suburban)
O Forest [ Agriculiure [ Aquatic [ Other(Specify):
[ parkland

Page t ol 3 SEAF 2019

car(



5. s the proposed action,

YES

a. A permitted use under (he zoning regulations?

A
00|

b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? IZ
. . . . . NO | YES
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural landscape?
7. Isthe site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Arca? NO ES
If Yes, identify: s D
NO ES

8. a. Will the proposcd action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels?
b.  Are public transportation services available at or near the site of the proposed action?

¢.  Arcany pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near the site of the proposed

action?

2|

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:
10, Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES

1T No, describe method for providing potable water:

Tl Will the proposed action conncet to existing wastewater utilities?

iIf No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:

NO

12. a. Does the project site contain, or is it substantiaily contiguous 10, a building, archaeological site, or district
which is listed on the National or State Register of Historic Places, or that has been determined by the
Commissioner of the NYS Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation to be cligible for listing on the
State Register of Historic Places?

b. Is the project site, or any portion of it, located in or adjacent to an area designated as sensitive for
archacological sites on the NY Stale Historic Preservation Office (SHPQ) archaeological site inventory?

13. a. Does any portion of the sitc of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain
wetlands or other waterbodics regulated by a federal, state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?

If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres;

Page 2 of 3



14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:
[Ishoreline ] Forest [] Agriculturaligrasslands [ Early mid-successional
ClWetland [ Urban [] Suburban

15, Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed by the State or
Federal government as threatened or endangered?

16. Is the project site located in the 100-year food plan? VYE

wn

SIS\
3k

I7. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources?
If Yes, M

a. Wil storm water discharges flow o adjacent properties? /E]

b. Wil storm water discharges be directed to established convevance systems (runoff and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe:

18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that would result in the impoundment of water | NO | YES
or other liquids (e.g., retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)? Y/

If Yes, explain the purpose and size of the impoundment: IE/ D

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed solid waste | NO NES
management facility?
If Yes, describe: lz{

20.Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or NO Y YES
completed) for hazardous waste?
1f Yes, desceribe: D

i1 CERTIFY THAT THE iNFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF
MY KNOWLEDGE

Applicant/sponsor/name: . 70% W W Date: 7‘ /2: 90’9/
Signalure: I25 ﬁ )46'}"@/ Title: ﬁ m
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DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT, N.Y.

392/

APPLICATION Ng.2°U
Filing Date Qﬁ/ 1

Application for Erection of Buildings or Alterations

IMPORTANT — Applicant to complete all items in 3 in sections: LU, W, IV, v

L AT ILOCATION)

[27

LOCATION et/

BETWEEN

Az.chor

AND

sve, Residente 4
50«#54@&

BUILDING

62

SECTION

{Cramn Street)
APFRD X,
LOT SIZE

649 v 57

BLOCK

{Cromm Sirest)

LOT
X AREA 0

Il. TYPE AND COST OF BUILDING — Al

spplicants complete Parts A . D.

A. TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT
117 B le huilding

21 Acdiiomn Alrsration (11 reticential,
snisr purhihwt of nevw howsing units
sdued. If nons-state nona

2 | | Swimming Pael

4 [ |1 Repair rapiscomant)
5 | | Bulkhssd {New, Repsir}
6 | | Fence

7 [ 1 Maving (redaceiion)

8. PROPOSEDOR EXISTING USE
RESIDRENY 1AL
11 One Family

12 1 | Two famiiles
13 | 1 Apartment - Enter No. ot Unins
14 § | Translent hotat, motet, or
dormitory - Entar No, of Units __

Gorage or Accamsory Struciurs
Other - Spaeity

151
1wl

NON RESIDENTIAL - Complats Part “E™
171}
il
1w}
|
amnll
22 01

Industrisl

Office, bank, profmstonsl
Swores, mercantile
Chureh, other religlous
Hospital, Imtitutions:
Other - Specify

C.COSY

10 TOTAL COST OF IMPROVEMENT

+

. ;5,9&&

D. mc'ﬁnk_mf\l}m OF pnc:;(r—' /4’ / 74/ MM /

Tz 33] rQ)(/,S#&;f

L. IOENTIFICATION — To ba completed

by aH applicants

NAME

MAILING ADDRESS — Number, sirem, city and state, Zip

TEL. NO.

Owner ar
Lesien

e | Tose b2

25 Fredericly Fae

Wi A5,

o0
675

. T Coiad]

Contracior

=l Ay

B Viadim ift constant

Aschitect or
Englnasr

7 e st

N FrrAce
s 70

7

#

¢z

ettty L0 _TI570 = | %/ |

. MER - CONYRACTOR STAVEMENT V. FLEE ﬁE
Bulkding permit It lusuad aabject ta the provisions of Section 57 of the Workmen's Compentation Law, IS PROJECT LOCATED WITHIN
Warkmen's Compensation Certiticate Mo, Compeny Exp, Dats A DESIGNATED FLOOD
HAZARD ZONE7? |
' 7% ; g‘ ,( 0.
{ i
Jﬂ_ é@ / IF YES WHIC ZONE?
Addran - IS PROJECT TO REPA!
Prare 62/ FLOOD DAMAGE?
=7 YES NO
Stats of New York
County of Nesswu /A«:{/ /71 PROJECT DESCHRIPTION
S G ' baing duly swoen, seys thet ;-v l-muqv*!u’ ol 'n,]'otal!First Flr
Prin) ¢ (He or She) are Fest
ownar of the sbove mantionsd uum%fm,un itams of the sbows sppiication also the estimatd cost nf
wrstlon, is carrect to the best of __/‘r__lmwrldpud balisf snd sgrees 1o conform mnmmﬁ ﬂ n! ppgr F!rs I |




127 Bedell St. Freeport, NY 11520 127 Bedell St. Freeport, NY 11520

130 Bedell St. Freeport, NY 11520 134 Bedell St. Freeport, NY 1152

at) AR

[

145 Bedell St. Freeport, NY 11520 140 Bedell St. Freeport, NY 11520
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Application Date: [0 ' SF’M
. = Fees Paid: D] _ :

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: PTANCE THIS APPLICA’ BY [~ S OF DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMP APPLICATION
Resrelenbpd
PROPERTY ADDRESS: _2Ys M+, Joy Aveave ZONING DISTRICT __ 4 &
SECTION _36 BLOCK $25  LOT /% LOT SIZE: _//, oo sf
O _TENANT __APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name;
Some 65 Ge-nesr Alicia Portverdo - Smirth
Address: Address: 2«8 Y. Tey Aranve
Frccfpﬂﬁé AY
Telephone #: Telephone #. sv(,- 23¢ - €773

Attorney Name: : Address:
{optional) Phone #:

Present Land Use: _Sing/e -ﬁmifz Losrcbonink Proposed Land Use: Sty/e v"'”'"") Ascrdosfref

Description of Proposed Work: _Z)ngam:/ 2t flea— additen /ot £, remove oncd
yary i &g Z 73 ﬂ‘g bﬂrdawf -

| request a preliminary meeting: YES ¥ __NO

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A, The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. The proposed construction is not a new buuld:ng or dwelling.

C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorpom{ed Village of
Freeport are satisfied

Y  vyEs _______NO
Jpg / 0/ 1/ / 2

4l d Ll

APPLICANT'S TURE DATE
Swomn to before me this HELEN A, L.aVALLEY
day of_OCToRER 20 . 2024 - Notary Public - Stats of New York
Vz Qualfiat: -, Sufiolk

Lol iau i, Sullolk Coun
Notary Public My Commission =xpires Fsb. tg 2000
AW i i ek e sk e d e s e s S e e A el e e el o e o s e o i ok e e A e B R A A A e s e e e i el e sl e R A el e v o A A
Property Owner's Cogscnt: :

1 am (are) the owners(s) of the subject property and consant to the

-
filing of this application.
% /) 'Q_II ‘;:“““;m'e"l';;"m-""o,

PROPERTY OWNER'S IGNATURE ATES ©. "srare ‘fo‘f.,. 2
Sworn to before me this » OF New YQRK‘\' E

3
7 ) EY
¥ NOT e e 3
dgy of (Cfdoen, 50 . £ 3| "OIARVPUBIIG ) oo
- - m 5
otary Public NG T

- - =
'1, _____ -~

i*i**“*ﬂm****ﬂ*****************Hmi*mﬂi*m***iﬂm*ﬂ**ﬂﬂt**“*M**H*H‘tﬁi?&,ﬁ%%*ﬁﬂﬁtﬂ*ﬁ***

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY R

Site Plan Puhlic Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: YES Date of Decision:

”,
%,

Approved Denied
Village Clerk's Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature; - Date:

Rev. 12110 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILBINGDEPTEFREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

SITE PLAN LETTER
September 26, 2024
Alicia Portuondo
245 Mount Joy Ave
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 245 Mount Joy ave, Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 36 Blk, 325, Lot 14
Building Permit Application #20243935
Description — Propose 2™ floor addition 1,404 SF total, remove and replace 1* floor windows.

Dear Ms.

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk's Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s
Office. Ounly after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you niust submit an application to the Sile Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the cvent that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632.

Ve A

S A r
Superintendent of Buildings
Daniela Hernandez

cc: Village Clerk

ZBA Approvai Needed: NO



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Paositive Declaration

[n accordance with Scction 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Codc, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed projcct may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(Sce reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. 20243935

Location: 245 Mount Joy ave
Applicant: Alicia Portuondo

Description: Propose 2™ floor addition 1,404 SF total, remove and replace 1% floor windows

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustecs Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Qccan Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Scction 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment cffects identified:
{only if positive determination)

Dated: September 26, 2024 Sergio 4, Hawnas
Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings,




0 ¢RT 357

617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

nst n3 for Completi

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval ar funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be reeded to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also pravide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any jtem,

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:

gm;ﬁ‘b Ass :‘a(ﬂ.n(c

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):

2uS m7 oy Arenr , freeperk NY

Brief Description of Propased Action:

New 2add oo, Aew Isy Hleer '91/&’0)4’901"'

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: 2, @2 755§
Jopniel /8 rko E'M‘“:'I?ar)lclguvﬁa e;n.q}/.r_u-

Address:

Ps /Bew Glo

City/PO; State: Zip Code:
Linhon hars/, Ny EE -

1. Does the propesed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES
administrative rule, or regulation?

If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that )L
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. 1fno, continue to question 2.

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO | YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval;

HA
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the propesed action? P acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? + ©5 acres
¢. Tolal ecreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? e 2l acres

4, Check all land uses that cccur on, adjoining and near the proposed ection.
Ofichan O Rural mon-goriculturel O Industrial @ Commercial  M-Residential (suburban)




5. Is the proposed action, NO | YES | N/A
.8. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? v
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? v’
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural | NO | YES
lendscape? v’
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? | NO | YES
If Yes, identify: /
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantiel increase in traffic above present levels? NO | YES
\/
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? e
¢. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicyele routes available an or neer site of the proposed action? | +/
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES
If the praposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: _/
s Chock
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to pravide service? O NO EYES)
[f No, describe method for providing potable water: v
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewaler utilities? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing systemn have capacity to provide service? anNo ﬂ-YES] /
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either tha State or National Register of Historic NO | YES
Places? v
b, [s the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area? 7
t3. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposcd action, or lands adjoining the propased actiosn, contain NO | YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federzl, state or local agency? v
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? 4
If Yes, identify the wetiand or waterbody and extent of slterations in square feet or acres:
14. Idenuify the typical hebitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:
0 Shoreline O Forest [ Agricultural/grasslands O Early mid-successional
O Wetland O Urban £ Suburban
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal gavernment as threatened or endangered? Va
16, Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES
v
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discherge, either from point or non-poini sources? NO | YES
If Yes, W

& Will storm waler discharges flow to adjacent properties? HINO [0 YES

b. Will storm water discharees be directed to esisblished conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?




18, Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES

-water or other liquids (c.g. retention pond, waste Iagoon, dam)?

{ If Yes; expluin purpose and size: v
19. Has the site of the proposed sction or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?
If Yes, describe: \/

20, Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES

compieted) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe: \/

1 AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE

Applicant/sponsor name: "Dq.»-a L Bwlo Tr Date: __ /. u,é;tr

Signature: / 1O T=2 /
Al W2

X4

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Ageney s respousible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part | and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise availabie to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewes should be guided by the concept “Have my
responses been reasanable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No,or | Moderate

amall to large
impact impsct
may may
oceur occur

1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with &n adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

2. Wil the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the propased action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4. Will the proposed sction have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5, Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrestructure for mess transit, biking or walkway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
a. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewster treatment utilities?

8. Will the propesed action impair the character or quality of impartant historic, archacological,

arrhitarbirsl ar ascthalic mensirrec?




No,or | Moderate
small to large
impact impact
may may
occur occur

10. Will the proposad action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding oc drainsge
problems?

11. Will the proposed action create a hezard o environmenta] resources or human health?

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. Far every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderale fo large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
clement of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts, Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of aceurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts,

O Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the propased action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
environmental impact statement is required,

O  Check this box if you have deternined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

Name of Lead Agency Date

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer
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DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT. N.Y.  APPLICATION Np. ’a (/5 ?3{
Filiny m&zpé 20 @_{

Application for Erection of Buildings or Alterations
MEPORTANT — Applicant to complate sl leema h.uu_':lr,ll.lll,w. v

l- AT ILOCATION. T T :::‘::‘" ——————
LOCATOR| Mot oy AU ansuliena An¢

BuiLonG TV e S lt_-l; een QDG 125 s 4/ Q0

11, TYPE AND COST GF BIKLDING — AR spolicants compiee Pats A - B.

A, TYPE OF INPFROVENENT 5. pROPORED DR EXIETING USS
1 Nu-lm“ﬂ
o . nt TIAL ARDENTIAL - Camydoss Pary ~H~
m-uﬂmdmb-h.mlu " Bad Pamily [}] il
wuided. It nene-tiste Pons —_—— 1) Towe Samilies ie atiem, ek, Matmslons!
Soimuning Fonl 12 0. Amvimen-Emewe.siUnie 1 Soorem, merenntile
4 Repas lieplonzamem} 14 n Tmh:‘.m::... . k] Chuvah, glhar Folighnis
¢ - S 1rerirutianst
2 ol of S B o
3 | ] sanrieg Irnienationt L] R
C,cost 0. DESCRFTION OF PROJECT

- and
10 TOTAL COST DF IMFROVEMENT s; Eé? 200 W

111, IDENTIFICATION — To be completad by ait spplicants

NAME MAILING ADOAREE — Nusiser, siresy, sliy and statd , Fin
v N.c;a _Suli "'G :
: ‘T‘M Wh i g :'; ’
% mel Bul £o
e n AL AL N A i ggl
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DANIEL BURKO

= Arc/g‘fccf-- -

7!

October 10th, 2024

Daniel Burke Architect, PLLC
PO Box 610

Lindenhurst, NY 11757
631-482-7858
DanielBurkojr@icloud.com

Client Address:
Smith Residence
245 Mt. Joy Avenue
Freeport, NY

Material List:

Siding:

Front: Certainteed 7 Straight Perfection Shake in Herringbone.
Sides & Rear: Cetainteed 5" Clapboard in Herringbone.
Front Upper Left Gable: Board & Batten in Herringbone.
Insulation: Graphite or contour graphite if possible.

Siding Corners: Matching Herringbone

Fascia/Capping: White
Soffit: White
Gutters/Leaders: White

Roof: Owen Corning Duration Roof: Slatestone Gray
Stone Front: Eldorado Limestone Series; Color Grand Banks

Entrance Door: 3/4 glass with side lites. Black interior, Black Exterior. Grids

Windows: white exterior/interior; with six over zero grid style.
Window trim. 3 1/2" White Trim
Soffit lighting: on the four reverse gable peaks. (peak of the triangle)

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to contract me.

Sincerely,

Daniel C Burko Jr.
Architect
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Smith Residence
245 Mt Joy Avenue
Freeport, NY
MOUNT JOY AVENUE

91.20’
3
- a
:_____ __mm__g..;&é: _______ 1
|5 %
| I
| |
1 NEW INT ALTS TO 1ST FLOOR |
rEnOve] NEW 2ND FLOOR — 1404 SF l
f EXISTING 2ND FLOOR — 722 SF BEING REMOVED |
I EXISTING 1ST FLOOR — 1387 SF |
| EXISTING VEST — 42 SF |
i EXISITNG 1 STORY REAR ADDIFION — 507 SF |
I |
| I
. 18
L l§
h -
3 EXISTING ONE STORY i 'E 8
= ao | 0
b | ™~
I 386 1 -
| HEW STOOP |
“‘“’"’"l[ ° :
| R ey
| |
| } |
| @ hae
by mmRm——————————— Jmm
£X POOL
REMOVE
ZONING INFO
SITE PLAN Existing 1st floor - 1,387 sf
SCALE: 1/16" = 10" Existing garage - 272 sf

Existing 1st floor rear addition - 507 sf

Existing vest - 42 sf

Proposed 2nd floor additon - 1404 sf

N Total Lot Coverage - 2208sf
Total Lot Size - 11,400 sf

‘ Total Lot Coverage % ~ 19.36%
Total FAR SF - 3612 sf

Total FAR % - 31.68%
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warning that “it is a violation of the law for any person, unless acting under

To all plans, specifications and reports to which the seal of an architect has
been applied, there shall also be applied a stamp with appropriate wording
the direction of a licensed architect, to alter an item in any way. If an item

bearing the seal of an architect is altered, the altering architect shall affix to
his item the seal and the notation "altered by" followed by his signature and

the date of such alteration, and a specific description of the alteration.” €
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Smith Residence
245 Mt Joy Avenue
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SOFFIT

Freeport, NY

ELEVATIONS

‘7!_8“

___________ __ FINISHED 2ND FLOOR o

,
18-2
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101_6"
1 Ol_6"

1-10*

4

FINISHED GRADE 27.28'

LEFT SIDE ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

ELEVATION NOTES

FINISHED GRADE 30.65'

ALL NEW WINDOWS TO BE ANDERSEN
LOW E4 "SMART SUN" SIMULATED

ALL ROOF PITCHES ON THIS ELEVATION TO
BE THE SAME PITCH

ALL SIDE WALL FLASHING TO COMPLY WITH
R905.2.8.3 AND BE CONTINUOUS OR STEP
FLASHING SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 4
INCHES IN HEIGHT X 4 INCHES IN WIDTH

NEW COR—A—VENT RIDGE VENT

NEW 30 YR. ARCHITECTURAL ROOF
SHINGLES (COLOR BY OWNER)

NEW CONT. VENTED VINYL SOFFIT

NEW VINYL SIDING (COLOR & STYLE BY OWNER)

PROVIDE METAL FLASHING AT
ALL ROOF INTERSECTIONS.

NEW WINDOW TRIM AT ALL
NEW WINDOW LOCATIONS

NEW CORNER TRIM TO BE INSTALLED
AT ALL CORNERS EQUIPPED WITH
NEW VINYL SIDING.

NEW VINYL TRIM (COLOR: BY OWNER)
NEW WIDE TRIM (COLOR BY OWNER)

NEW VINYL CORNER TRIM (COLOR BY OWNER)
NEW 1x FASCIA AND RAKE BOARDS

CONTRACTOR TO COMPLY WITH APPENDIX U SOLAR READY
ALL FRAMING COMPLIES WITH SECTION R602.3(5)
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warning that “it is a violation of the law for any person, unless acting under

To all plans, specifications and reports to which the seal of an architect has
been applied, there shall also be applied a stamp with appropriate wording
the direction of a licensed architect, to alter an item in any way. If an item

bearing the seal of an architect is altered, the altering architect shall affix to

his item the seal and the notation "altered by" followed by his signature and

the date of such alteration, and a specific description of the alteration.” €
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Smith Residence
245 Mt Joy Avenue

Freeport, NY

ELEVATIONS

Il

ELEVATION NOTES

FINISHED GRADE 27.28°

ALL ROOF PITCHES ON THIS ELEVATION TO
BE THE SAME PITCH

{LOW E4 "SMART SUN" SIMULATED

ALL NEW WINDOWS TO BE ANDERSEN

ALL SIDE WALL FLASHING TO COMPLY WITH
R905.2.8.3 AND BE CONTINUOUS OR STEP
FLASHING SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 4
INCHES IN HEIGHT X 4 INCHES IN WIDTH

NEW COR—A-VENT RIDGE VENT

NEW 30 YR. ARCHITECTURAL ROOF
SHINGLES (COLOR BY OWNER)

NEW CONT. VENTED VINYL SOFFIT

NEW VINYL SIDING (COLOR & STYLE BY OWNER)

PROVIDE METAL FLASHING AT
ALL ROOF INTERSECTIONS.

NEW WINDOW TRIM AT ALL
NEW WINDOW LOCATIONS

NEW CORNER TRIM TO BE INSTALLED
AT ALL CORNERS EQUIPPED WITH
NEW VINYL SIDING.

NEW VINYL TRIM (COLOR: BY OWNER)

NEW WIDE TRIM (COLOR BY OWNER)

NEW VINYL CORNER TRIM (COLOR BY OWNER)
NEW 1x FASCIA AND RAKE BOARDS

CONTRACTOR TO COMPLY WITH APPENDIX U SOLAR READY
ALL FRAMING COMPLIES WITH SECTION R602.3(5)

REVISON /ISSUE

# [DATE

REVISIONS

APPLICATION NUMBER

A




" Application Date: %ﬂf{%éz SP# é]ﬁi

Fees Paid:
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION

PLANNING BOARD
NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE LE| [8) DOES NOT CONS TE A COMP APPLICATION
PROPERTY ADDRESS: J| S N. OC,e.o\r\ Ay L. ZONING DISTRICT PCS:JeN:e /4-
SECTION SS BLOCK %7 LOT ( é LOT SIZE: “70x¢{ S0
0 TENANT _APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name;
Max}‘m o Ventoure— A' Lredo B MRivere

Address: |\9] € Teorr S+ Address: |15 ANI. (Ocecn Ave.

Free onedr, MNY [1S30 Freemord, MY (1Sao
Telephone #) S1L - 24 Y - ¥999 Telephone #. S (e'-T17Y - 7( 7.5
Attorney Name: Address:

(optional) Phone #:

Present Land Use: _T2asident o \ Proposed Land Use: _ M / A

Description of Proposed Work: L nsdetlodion of new odditionc!
civewdoy an 1T gide of houvse = Y0127 1A
/\Cr?_—l—i--

| request a preliminary meeting: YES ‘-/NO

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.

B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.
C. It is my belief that the criteria gontained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of
Freeport are satisfied. /D
YES ' NO

CANT’S SIGNATURE

Swom to before . KATIE A PRESTIGIACOMO
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK

ng'gl;;tzon No. 01PR483444
Qual . ) G

LU TR iEs s L

St 2 FX I
ﬂ?fzﬂimtjf*m#tmmtnutitttitt

Y3 1) E’ (.B\Iea-&em {are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the

N Ww-5-2-<
TY OWNER'ESSE;‘NATURE DATE

i Douglas C. Jackson
R s Puglic, State of New York

N et 2021 Nty No. 014A0006761
b Qualified in Nassau County
otary Publi t Commission Expires 0428121

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

M O S ek 3T S P i it Sl S e e de ik drdel dededr e et b el

Site Plan Public
Hearing Required: Date of Decision:

Approved

Village Clerk's Signature: L Pate:

Planning Board Signature:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@EREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

AMENDED SITE PLAN LETTER
September 18, 2024
Alfredo Rivera
115 N Ocean Ave
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 115 N Ocean Ave, Freeport, NY
Zoning District: Residence A Sec.55 Blk.267 Lot 16
Building Permit Application #20243695

Description: Installation of new concrete driveway 42°x12’ on left of house.
Dear Ms,

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
required.

For your convenicnce, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complcte package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s

Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the cvent that you do not filc an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this lctter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled, Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632.

Very truly yours,
Sergis 4. WMawras

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
Danicla Hernandcz

ce: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: NO



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project:
Building Permit App. 20243695

Location: 115 N Ocean Ave
Applicant: _Alfredo Rivera

DescriEtion: Installation of new concrete drivewax 42°x12’ on left of house.

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect on the environment, as
follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if pesitive determination)

Dated: September 18, 2024 ; Bergie 4. Mawas

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.



617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

Instructions for Completing

Pori 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor Is responsible for the completion of Part 1, Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification,
Compleie Part | besed on information current!y available.’ If additional research or investigation Would be necded to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current Informetion,

Complete all ilems in Past 1,~You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary (o supplement any item,

Part 1 < Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:

Dy ACEIIS-T /Pm? e 4

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map): e

s M. Oceon Ave Freepocd fM. Ji1Seo

Brief Description of Propased Action:

T Astell et ol of Neuwo rDY‘?VQu\ga-y

Name of Applicant ar Sponso;-: Telephone: CS/S‘) DYY ~ § ‘f'? ]
oxinag. Ve e— EMell: = Foredn 3@3/ O
Address; . " AJ‘-q = /y (a H
(1 q (_’: - Peorn Q" .
City/PO: o State: Zip Cade:
Freepods MY Hsao
1. Does (he proposed action only invojve the leglstative adoption ofa plan, lacat law, ordinance, ; & YES

sdministrotive nule, or regiation?
If Yes, attach & narative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that L7
may be affected In the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2.

2, Dues the proposed action require a permit, spproval or funding from any olher governmental Agency?: NO |- YES
iF Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:

: ~ f
3. Total acreage of the site of the propased action? 227 meres
b. Total creage to be physically, disturbed? L[ - veres

¢. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or contrelled by the applicant or project sponsor? . )'Z acres

4, Checlﬂl land uses that oceur on, adjoining an the pro sction, | ;
Urban [“]JRural {(non-sgriculture) Industriat Commercial |¥]Residential (suburban)

[lForest [JAgriculture [JAquatic  []Other (specify): .
[ parkiand L R

Page 1 of 4




5, Is the proposed action, NO
.8, A permitted use under the zoning regulations?

b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?

YES | N/A

b. Are public h-aosportntion service(s) avallable at or near the site of the proposed action?

¢. Are any pedesirian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near sile of the proposed action?

6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing bu:it or natural . ND | YES
iondsoope? E

7." Is the site of the pmposed notioﬂ looolod tn, or does itadjoin, 8 stata i'istod Critiooi Envimnmenlal Area? | NO | YES

If Yes, idontlfy' i ==3 _'_?h__

3. . Will the proposed ochon rsult ina substnntiul inmno T ImEE nhovo prosontlovels? NO AVES |

9, Does the proposed action meet or exceed the siale energy code requirements?
If the proposed action will exceed mquiremon!s, deseribe design features and techinologics:

10, Wil lhe proposoﬂ action connect ta an ex:sting public/ prwolc water suppiy? m
{If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DYES]
If No, describo mothod for pmwdlng poloble waler: _

....ﬁw»*

{11, Will | tho proposcd action eonnecl o existing wastewaler utilitiu? — I]Q/
[If Yes, does the existing system have copaoity o provido service? DYES]
If No, describe method for providing wasiewater treatment:

12, n. D?es the site contnin d siruoturo that is listed on either the Stole orNationni Regls!or of Historic :
Places?

b, Is the proposed nolion loealecl in an archeological sensitive area?

13. 8. Does any paortion of the site of the propased aclion, or lands odioimng the proposed ection, contain
wetlends or other waterbodies regulated by a'federzl, siate or local agoncy? -

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroech into, any exisiing wetland or waterbody?
IE Yes, identify the wettand or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet orscres:

T Py T

L5

n‘_;mg L T F COF

O8O i O R

lify the lypioo |tnt types thet occuzan, or are likely to be I'ound on !ha mject oiu: Chook ali lhat npply°

i Yes,
&. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? d:IYES

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance. ﬁslom"%sytosmﬂ}oins)?
[F Yes, briefly describe: N

T Tbhoreline ~| [ereat icultural/grasslands cly mid-successlonal
Wetland [ Wrban uburban
15. Does the site of the pmposed action contain = any specles of onimol, or ossoclated hnhilnts. lisied ND
by the State or Federal g govermnr.nt us threatoned or endmger:d?
16. Is the project site localed in the 100 year flood plnin? NO T~
LT
17, Will the proposed nclion create storm water dischnrgo, clther from pomt or non-point sources? NO _| YES |

Lflm

Page 2 of 4




18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the Impoundment of NO | YES

- water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste Iagoon, dam)? .
1 If Yes, explain purpose and slze: !z/ D
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO - YES

solid waste management facility? A
I Yes, describe: [7 ' I:l
20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjpining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or -/ :!NO _ |-YES
completed) for hazardous waste?

If Yes, describe: |Z|/ D

KNOWLEDGE

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

Date: "7;/ 9;/ Q03Y

Applicani/sponsor name: &(O\x';mo \/G.I\ ‘}'U"' —
s e

Port 2 - Impact Assessment, | The Lend Agency Is responsible for the completion of Part 2, Answer all of the following

Y

questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project SPONSor or
otherwise avallable to the reviewer, When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my

responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action!”

regulations?

R T R P B Ak i 7 {:No,or | Modernte
e il e s e it Lo o] sman to large
e, sl P > impact Impact
P ity e e e T ] | imay may

. R L L T T B T A e S T L T

1.~ Wil the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zonin,

2. Will the proposed action result in 8 change in the use or intensity of use of and?

3. Will the proposed action Impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics ihat caused the
cstablishment of a Critical Environmental ‘Arca (CEA)?

3. WIil the proposed action result in an adversa change in the existing level of kraffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway? [

6. Wil the proposed action catise an increase in the use of energy and it fufls 1o incorporate
reasonably aveilable energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impect existing:
& public/ private water supplics?

b. public / privale wastewater treatment utilities?

Al

8. Will the proposed action impair the charscler or quality of imporiant historic, archasological,
architectural or acsthelic resources?

3. Wil the proposed-action result in an adverse change ta natiral resotrces (2.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, aif quality, flors and fauns)?

) o o e

Page 3 of 4




1 A T R ; 3 Nojor | Moderate
L i % small to Inrge
" SRR e Impact | Impact
o gy e A Ry may
LA SRR 2 oceur gecur
10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in- fooding or drainage | I:I

prablems? o - | —
1. Willthe propased action ciéale  hazard i caviranmental esources or homanbeait? | [of | [] |

‘Part 3 - Determination of significance. Tho Lead Agency s responsible for the completion of Fart 3.  For cvery
question in Pari 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may accur”, or if there s 8 need 10 explain why a particular
clement of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, pleass complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detall, identify the tmpact, Inchiding any meastires ar design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor (o avold o reduce impécts, | Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency delermined that the Impact
may or will nol bo significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and

cumulative impacts,

10t

| Check this bex if yau have deiermined, based on the information &nd analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
thet the  proposed  action may  result in one or more patentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
vironmental impact statement is required;
Check this box if you have determined, based on the informstion and enalysis above, and any supperting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmeptal impacts,

Folored T oglans —Tnc . /) &Scia.'-/ i
! g —

. Nanie of Lead Agency *
o Vent y re— Pro\ect - Marnc g~
/ "Title of Responsible Officer”/

Print orz ane of %ﬂﬂe Officer in Lead Agency
Signa Wﬂsib!c Officer in Lead Agency

Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Page 4 of 4




OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT, N.Y.

APPLICATION ND -2 5 7262 S

Flling Dats 2

Application for Erection of Buildings or Alterations

IMPORTANT -~ Applicant to complete alt items in sections: i,V

x =g
ZONING
i AT u.ocanom—Ji%-—'-.-&ﬂﬁib___@mQt\ A Ve, DIBTRICT B
0 o, (Berest}
LOCATION
OF BETWEEN Béﬁd‘\-l { Ave . AND L Cn o~ A\i & .
BUILDING . (Crous Stroer) et {Crom Sirest)
L=} LOT
SECTION 5-5- oLock QQ?’ LoT LOY BIZE & « 1S5C .nu'i’éﬂ‘f”' +
H. TYPE AND COST OF BUILDING — All applicants complete Parts A - D.
A. TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT B. PROPOSED DR EXISTING USE
V1| New bwilding o
20 addition-Alteration (11 resigential, RESIDENTIAL NON REBIDENTIAL - Complste Pert “°E
entsr numhar of naw housing units t1.1 | One Family 17 11 industrist
zdded. If nane-state none e il Two familics 18 | 1 Office. bank, professiens!

3 | 1 Swimming Poot 13l 1 Apariment - Enter No. ot Unls______ 19 { 1 Bares, mercontils

1 | | Reneir !replrr.maa:l 14 { 1 Transient noisl, motol, or 20! | Chureh, other religious

5 | | Bulhhead (N®WI-Repair) - dormitary - Entar No, of Unin 21 1 1 Hospitsl, Institurionst

15 { | Garage ¢ Accesspry Struciure
6 [ | Fence 1] Other - Specit 22 | ¥ Other - Spacily
7 | 1 Moving (relocation) LL) Peaiiy
C.COosT

D. DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT

_Z&b“'&( (&*?dw Q‘\l

Nne w  addifrenal

10 TOTAL COST O&MPROVEMENT

s 5. 000 -~
Drivesea g af |

off sodde g -

162,

f‘\po.:ie.,—

Y2 12" in Concrefe

I, IGENTIFICATION ~ To be completed by all applicants

o T A —— o
:L;:l'fl o [Mhredo B Rivecon /gﬁ-zp o%?—eor\wiﬂ'l'lsao fs?%?.z_
frviner [Firbured Degigns Tre. | L fg’l j Pg’f‘ii&:} _Sheeed Eﬁ)—»‘:‘
iy

iV, OWHER - CONTRACTOR STATEMENT V. FLOOD ZONE
Bulkiing permit Is itued subject to the provisians of Section 57 of the Workman's Compentation Lew. fg:géﬁ_é—omgggwmm
‘) H 3.0 % ﬂ ., D FL
Workmen's Compensstion Cartificate No, 5/3"; I Compeny M‘T‘S 1 P Exp, Date S HAZARD ZONE?
Contrector . YES NO.
or Owner imo _Ventucem IF YES, WHICH ZONE? ____
{Print}
mr-nﬂﬁ_@n_ﬁﬁ;@! + IS PROJECT TO REPAIR
o (S16) 2YY -8999 FLOOD DAMAGE?
YES NO
State of New York
County of Nasau y 4 ; PROJECT DESCRIPTION
"L 0] PAD VG [\"’U"" ot balng duly swoen, says that J < s the contractor or Total/First Fir
{Print) He or Ghe)
owner of the m:: ‘mll‘lﬂﬂl\id buliding. That the iterns of the shovs spptication |l|‘o :!:ndmnﬁ cost of said buiiding or al. Square Feet
taration, Is corroct ta the best of _H_[_‘_S_I:mwhdm ond bel /dﬁ:ar Flrs
{HIs or Her) Square Feet
juriediction,
L T # of Fixtures
o L L B o/ Qualified in NASSAU County
of i 2024 Commisston Expires JUNE 30.2027 P I
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. = ,Fees Paid:

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: ”)o< z\,j "){“ﬂ\‘f Hf)r’w+ NONING DISTRICT F"\(",.S F*
section 55 BLock 41 (Y Lot 7’7Lﬁ Lotsize: 5500

O TENANT APPLICANT 0 LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: ; Name:
Mdalk f\lﬂlﬂ\\i Myhiiteier th flﬁ\e,umvmm
Address: 1S5 PCIIVICPL FA9 ] { | Address: 2D BLEC D S Stree+
\‘I\‘JH’ N0 HeepDOPEIW ([BD 7
Telephone# <1 (D409 1100 Telephone #:_ =y R 1D
Attorney Name: N : Address:
(optional) Phone #: i\u.& A
Present Land Use: | {\|/]/} It t{:'i () !\r(k_ Proposed Land Use: [ ¢ S’(If “‘f‘f(ll
Jrf MmN W LAMIIN]
~ Op B invie XA A 7 a10A\ Vs
Description fPrOposed aric_ DYDDOSPA A+ 00 Addih g OO Lf
'97 0CC; o) "f}"[-ﬂ“fL rZal WOOD Becic £ 0w B

| request a ps‘ehmlnary meeting: YES s NO

| request a walver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A.  =The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B The proposed construction is not a new bUIldlng or dwelllng
C. It is my belief that the critepd
Freeport are sa sn

APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE
Sworn to before me this _ l
day of Q(i)j s ,/ 20 _2(/

(//L//{ {/{// M////"/L//({

otary Public

**************é‘ FTRERAXKHRIK IR KA K rdkhhhkd ‘i't‘k****w*****i****‘k*'ﬁ***k'lr********‘k*i**ﬁ****‘k****"r**************** B e o e ok ok e e e e ok e ok ok e e o e e e e e e e

Property Owner’s Consent:
1, am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the

flllng of thas appllcaho : ’ ;
PROPERTY OWNER'S SIGNATURE ASHLEY RACHEpAPEE
Sworn to before me this _| ] itk o

ay of Ceint o ; i
// .-,“ f ‘/'{////, ,i?)/b:t/ M\," Commission EX
“" Notary Pubixﬂ

*******t‘k%******************}\'* KFARXXRREAXAAA a'a'n'-.31*:‘.-:‘:ﬂ':-!eﬂ-**************************************‘k************************

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Site Plan Public Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: YES Date of Decision:

Approved
Village Clerk's Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: : Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10



my 07T 93 P % uy
It L i i 4 I i ol e |

INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516)377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIl. BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

UPDATED SITE PLAN LETTER
October 23, 2024
Ethelene Economou
52 Queen St
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 52 Queen St, Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 55 Blk. 404 Lot 184 A
Building Permit Application #20243822
Description — Proposed 2" floor addition 750 SF, portico 56 SF and rear wood deck 336 SF

Dear Ms.
The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s
Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

[f you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632.

Very truly yours,

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
/mel

ZBA Avpproval Needed: NO



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration “Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. 20243822

Location: 52 Queens St
Applicant: Ethelene Economou
Description: Proposed 2™ floor addition 750 SF, portico 56 SF and rear wood deck 336 SF

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: Updated October 23, 2024 Sergo 4. THauras
Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




ne

617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the complation of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject ta further verification.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. Ifadditional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based an current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

TS
Wilin QAL M@m@jﬂ_{i@
"0 % ard addifion 7
E OrnCe
(ear WO0D beok

Name anppllcant br Sponsnf Telephone ( ﬂw q 0 0

MATK ﬁmmm Munszpe) e Y a4

= \SI 2ellmprs e o
" Pellmore Ny PO

——

1. Does the proposed acfion only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES
administrative rule, or regulation?

If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that \/

may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. Ifno, continue to question 2.

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO 4 YES

If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: \/

3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? o acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned ,

or controlied by the applicant or project sponsor? o l ! S acres

4. Chccliji land uses that occur on, adjoining and the proposed action.
Urban [ ]Rural (non-agriculture) ﬁdustrial Commercial esidential {suburban)
fv

[Forest [ lAgrieutture MAaustie [ 1Other (sneci




5. Is the proposed action, NO | YES {N/A
.a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? L1
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural NO YES, L~
landscape? M
7. 1s the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a stat: listed Critical Environmental Area? NO | YES

If Yes, identify:

8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO [ YES
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? M
]
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? L//
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? YES L

If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to pravide service? L__INO DYES]
If No, describe method for providing potable water:

11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities?
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? [ No[Jves;
1f No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:

12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic
Places?

b, Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?

13 L8 L3 ()8

13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lends adjoining the proposed action, contain
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of aiterations in square feet or acres:

NO

Y YES

2\

14, tify the typical itat types that oc:m:\l, orare li 10 be found on mﬁojm site. Check all that apply:

horeline orest gri Vgrasslands arly mid-successional
Wetland [ Wrban urban )
15. Does the site of the proposed action conlain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO {YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered?
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO_- YES

17. Wil} the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point spurces?
If Yes,
a, Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? o_Jves

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems %ﬂ( storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: N S

NO




JUN 2 4 2074

18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES
-water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)? P
If Yes, explain purpose and size: [E/ D
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of &n active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility? 7

If Yes, describe: Ef D

20, Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or | NO YES

completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe: D |z|/

1 AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE o
Applicant/sponsor name: ' /\\ ‘T‘e%\ﬂe: KO\ \/l \7"‘—}’
Signalure: e ) e i—— - —-_>

=
Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lea
questions in Part 2 using the informati

otherwise available to the reviewer.
responses been reasonable conside

/Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer al) of the following
contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or

en answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
g the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No,or | Moderate

small 1o large
impact impnaet
may

occur

1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4. Wil the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate

reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
a. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

o o
Y o o} o

o WU tha neannsad satinn sacld in an adusecs shnneae b wnbarml mansiimann fa e scadlasdn




)

No, or Moderate
small to large
impact impact
may may
oceur occur
10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage D D
problems?
11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health? B ]

Part 3 . Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. Forevery
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there isa need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not resuit in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts,

[~ Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis ahove, and any supporting documentation,

that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
environmental impact statement is required.

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

Name of Lead Agency Date

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

- - - - = E ~e R .. B NP Y
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DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS
' TION NO. E:EQLFSQQQ‘

OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT. N.Y. AMLICATION No.S3

Filing m-mq

Application for Erection of Buildings or Alterations
NPORTANT — Appiieant to compiate ol itema in sections: 1, N, HI, IV, ¥
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SUBJECT PARCEL: 52 QUEEN STREET FRONT AND NORTH SIDE OF PROPERTY




SUBJECT PARCEL: 52 QUEEN STREET FRONT OF PROPERTY AND SOUTH SIDE OF PROPERTY

iCUL



SUBJECT PARCEL: 52 QUEEN STREET NORTH SIDE OF PROPERTY
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SUBJECT PARCEL: 52 QUEEN STREET REAR OF PROPERTY




PROPERTIES LOCATED ADJACENT, OR ACROSS THE STREET TO 52 QUEEN STREET (SUBJECT PROPERTY)

PROPERTY LOCATED NEXT DOOR TO SUBJECT PROPERTY TO THE NORTH 54 QUEEN ST FREEPORT, NY



PROPERTY LOCATED ADJACENT TO PROPERTY TO THE NORTH: 58 QUEEN ST FREEPORT, NY



PROPERTIES LOCATED NEXT DOOR TO SUBJECT PROPERTY TO THE SOUTH 48 QUEEN ST FREEPORT, NY

s

Ll



PROPERTY LOCATED ADJACENT TO SUBJECT PROPERTY TO THE SOUTH, 44 QUEEN ST FREEPORT, NY



PROPERTY LOCATED ACROSS THE STREET FROM SUBJECT PROPERTY, 47 QUEEN ST FREEPORT, NY



A

PROPERTY LOCATED ACROSS THE STREET FROM SUBJECT PROPERTY, 51 QUEEN ST FREEPORT, NY



PROPERTY LOCATED ACROSS THE STREET FROM SUBJECT PROPERTY, 55 QUEEN ST FREEPORT, NY




52 QUEEN STREET MATERIALS LIST:

SIDING: Certainteed Monogram Wood Texture Siding in the Color Bucksin

BRICKS: Rustic Bricks to remain on the frant of the fagade that are already existing
ROOFING MATERIAL: Heritage Architectural Asphalt Shingles in the Autumn Brown
Gutters: Fascia; Soffits: White

Windows: Anderson Series Double Hung Windows

Window Trim: White

Foundation: Concrete

Front Door: Ta Remain
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CERTAI NTEED W0.0D TEXTURE IN BUCKSKIN

SIDING
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CONCRETE BARE ROUGH WALL TEXTURE

FOUNDATION




ROOFING: Heritage Architectural Asphalt Shingles in the Autumn Brown



Fres | Lot oo T -

WINDOWS: ANDERSEN 400 SERIES WINDOWS
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'ALL DIMENSIONS ARE

\TO BE FIELD VERIFIED Ef

My e
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All Drawings, Specifications and the design
expressed therein are the sole property of
Mark Anthony Architects. They are to be
used only with respect to this Project and
are not to be copled or reproduced without
| written permission of Mark Anthony
| Architecture P.C. It is a violation of the law
| for any person, unless acting under the
| direction of a licensed architect, to alter an
- item in any way, If an item bearing the seal
| of an architect is altered, the altering
| architect shall affix to his item the seal and
| notation "altered by" followed by his

| signature and the date of such alteration,
| and a specific description of the alteration.
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 PRELMINASVORANING

FOR OWNERS REVIEW
FOR BIDDING FURFOSES
FOR BUILDING DEFT.
FOR CONSTRUCTION

AS BUILT DRAWINGS
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| REVISIONS PLOTTED: 10/21/2024
NO. |DATE | DESCRIPTION

FRONT ELEVATION SIDE ELEVATION

0 5 0 15 SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0" 0 5 10 5 SCALE: /4" = 7-0"

| PROJECT NO. 2024087
| DATE 06.17.24

SCALE AS NOTED
DRAWN BY SA I MZ

MARK}
ANTHONY

ARCHITECTS & PLANNERS

(516) 409 - 1900
| 1563 BELLMORE AVE.
| N.BELLMORE, NY 11710

| LIC # 0317371
MARK ANTHONY MUNISTERI, R.A.
| 1563 BELLMORE AVE. BELLMORE NY, 11710

DRAWING:

ELEVATIONS

— | — ' ECONOMOU

RESIDENCE

52 QUEEN STREET
FREEPORT, NY 11520

REAR ELEVATION .

0] 5 10 15’ SCALE: 1/4" = 17-0" : 0 5 10 15’ SCALE: /4" = T-0"

——_

SIDE ELEVATION

* |D.OB. LD#

DRAWING No.
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ECONOMOU RESIDENCE
52 QUEEN STREET
FREEPORT, NY 11520

 SCALE: 1/8" = 1-0"
' SECTION: 55 4 |zONE:RES.A
TO BE TO BE -
AREAS (S.F.) ‘ J EXISTING \ REMOVEDJ JM AINTAINED lpnoposen | TOTAL S —
TOTAL LOT:| B5,500S.F. | =-v-eee | sacace | ceceee | cecea- FOOTPRINT G.F.A.
FIRST FLOOR: 10458 F. | ececcce | com;mee=e | ccmm=- 1,045 S.F. 1,045 S.F. 1,045 S.F.
SECOND FLOOR: 477 S.F. 477S.F.| ~eec---=- 750 S F 750S.F. | | ------ 750 S.F.
ATTACHED GARAGE: 204SF. | s=smme | ssecee= | eameasae= 204 S.F. 204 S.F 204 S.F.
DECK: 399 S.F. -399SF. | e=ea=-- 336 S.F 336 S.F. 336 S.F. || ==-=aaa
SHED: 49 S.F. 498 F. | ---=-=-= | smmmeee | mmmmmm || eemams | amemaaa
PORTICO: ----c= | ;cac;eme | cemeaa 56 S.F 56 S.F. | B6SF. || ------
TOTAL TOTAL
1,641 S.F. 1,999 S.F.

ONING DISTRICT: RES A

ZONING ITEM REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED |
 LOT SIZE 5,000 S.F. | MIN. 5,500 S.F. NO CHANGE |,/
‘ LOT COVERAGE (BUILDING) 30% MAX 30.85% 29.84% v
| HEIGHT (3 STORIES) 35' MAX EXISTING 30.42' v

FRONT YARD SETBACK e MIN. 25.20' 29.20' v
SIDE YARD 5' MIN. 7.30' 8.90' W
COMBINED SIDE YARDS ®&)| 13.75' MIN. 16.20' 16.20' WA
REAR YARD 20’ MIN. 20.16' 22.10° W4
| F.AR. @] 2,750 S.F. | MAX 1,726 S.F. 1,999 S.F. v
| SKY EXPOSURE PLANE CODE 210-39 EXISTING SEE DIAGRAM | /

(¥ The sum of the width of the two side yards shall, at minimum, equal 25% of the lot width. =55x25/4 =13.75'

&) The floor area of the principal building shall not exceed a floor area ratio of 50% of the lot area.

5,500 S.F.+ 2=2,750 S.F.

[NY] NHOZE (R40LY) Genral (Prescriptive).
The building thermal envelgpe shall comply with the reguirements of Sections N1102.1.1 through N1102.4.5

SECTION N1102 (R402)

BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE

CLIMATE | FENESTRATION | SKYLIGHT®
ZONE U-FACTOR®

[NY] TABLE N1102.1.2 {R402.1.2)

INSULATICN AND FENESTRATION REQUIREMENTS BY COMPONENT*

FENES

GLAZED WoOoD

CEILING
TRATION | -= " | FRAME WALL

SHECh® R-VALUE

MASS BASEMENT® | SLABY
FLOOR
WALL . WALL RVALUE
RVALUS
R-VALUE' R-VALUE & DEPTH

CRAWL |
SPAGES
WALL

R-VALUE

ANY NON-PERMITTED ITEMS ARE THE
CLIENTS RESPONSIBILITY UNLESS
MARK ANTHONY ARCHITECTS HAS BEEN
RETAINED TO RESOLVE OUTSTANDING ITEMS

CLIENT RESPONSIBILITY

T PROVIDING RESCHECK 1N LIEU

o —

' EXISTING zON_lNG ITEM N

'PERMIT #

TO BE DETERMINED BY D.O.B.

PLOT PLAN INFORMATION AS PER:

- PLUMBING APPLICATION (IF
REQUIRED)
TO BE FILED BY LICENSED PLUMBER

- ELECTRICAL APPLICATION (IF
REQUIRED)

TO BE FILED BY LICENSED
ELECTRICIAN

-Cof O/Cof C-CLOSE OUT AND
INSPECTIONS (BY OTHERS)

-

SURVEY DRAWN : MARCH 1, 2024

AK ASSOCIATES

PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS

100 NORTH PARK AVENUE
ROCKVILLE CENTRE, NY 11570
TEL: (b1o) ©78-9610

PROJECT LOCATED OUTSIDE

FLOOD ZONE

THIS PROJECT HAS BEEN DESIGNED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH THE RESIDENTIAL

CODE OF NEW YORK STATE (2020)

"TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, BELIEF

AND PROFESSIONAL JUDGMENT, THESE

PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS ARE IN

COMPLIANCE WITH THE "ENERGY

CONSERVATION CONSTRUCTION CODE

(2020)" (N1102.1.2 (R402.1.2))

AND CHAFTER 11 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF

NEW YORK STATE (2020)

TABLE R301.2(1)
CLIMATIC AND GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA

SKY EXPOSURE
CALCULATION:

(ALLOWED 150 S.F.
ENCROACHMENT)

6.17' x23.50' =145
S.F. PROPOSED
AREA OF
ENCHROAMENT

=

QUEEN STREET

APPLICATION FOR:

-PROPOSED 2ND FLOOR ADDITION
_-PROPOSED PORTICO

-PROPOSED REAR WOOD DECK

|
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- |
i E |
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Te) ' EXISTING - ] v
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SKY EXPOSURE PLANE DIAGRAM

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE
TO BE FIELD VERIFIED

All Drawings, Specifications and the déé'[gn
expressed therein are the sole property,of
Mark Anthony Architects. They are to be
used only with respect to this Project and
are not to be copied or reproduced without
written permission of Mark Anthony
Architecture P.C. It is a violation of the law
for any person, unless acting under the
direction of a licensed architect, to alter an
item in any way, If an item bearing the seal
of an architect is altered, the altering
architect shall affix to his item the seal and
notation "altered by" followed by his
sighature and the date of such alteration,
and a specific description of the alteration.
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Application Date; 2 spe 3787
. » Pees Paid: : "

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTAN F THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: _|¥ €- [ Shreet ZONING DISTRICT ggﬁw

secTion 62 BLOCK 065 tor (A% LOT SIzE: S0X100

O TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER

Name: Name: Vincernt F. SR. Calendrielo
,Ma}fmo \/er\-J-U{‘o—'

Address: { {9 €- Decn Steot Address: |  €- £ stwtet

"~ e oo F | S0 F're-eoaﬂ- ALY, [[520
Telephone #: S{6 ~ a*/‘/- 99 Telephone #: ’
Attorney Name: Address:

(optional) Phone #:

Present Land Use: _ e Sl dernd to-| Proposed Land Use: N ) Vs

Descnptlon of Proposed Work: . C xpond DX e vy on rig L+ Side_
2'x2%! ConcCre ! 7 -

=

o

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.

| request a preliminary meeting: YES

B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.
C. It is my belief that the criteria cpntained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of
Freeport are satisfied. /n
YES NO
% / 0/ ! /go&V
APPLICANT:S SIGNATURE DATE
Swormn to before me this _/ ; %

day of JoJober2. 203 4 =T APRESTJGIACOMO

EW YORK
: m PUBLIC, STATE OF N

. istration No. 01PR4834442
otary Public Reg IASSALL

Al b kol i ek e A AR R AR AR AR R tl.ttttitttttltttttiiitttt;t* wedrdr s dei ek e i deole et

Properly Owner's Consent:
|! W Uy T

filing of this application.

am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property an]d:’consent to the

=

i .
x UnZy, Q— | f—2-202f —

PROPERTY OWNER'S SIGNATURE T T

Sworn to before me this £ ___ 7 Notary Public - State of New York

d ocTe gLy L2034 NO. 01WiB214144

( Qualified in Nassau ijly
/ /L My Commission Expires
/2(otary Public 7
Yo e v Al e o o e vk e e e o e e e W e e e A e e e e e o o s sl i e A ke e e e e e e el v e e e e e e e e i e e i e ol o oo e e e e 2 2 o T e o e e e ke e e i e e e o o e v s e sl e o e e

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Site Plan Public Date of Hacring:
Hearing Required: YES Date of Decision:

Approved Denied
Village Clerk's Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: : Date:

Rev. 12110 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10
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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

SITE PLAN LETTER
August 21, 2024
Vincent F Jr Calandrielo
18E Ist 5T
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: I8 E 1* St Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 62 Blk. 069, Lot 198
Building Permit Application #20243901

Description: Expand driveway by 7° x 28°.
Dear Sir/Madam

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, 1o review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s
Office. Qnly afier this initial appointment should {he additional capics be made.

Be further advised that yon must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60} days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
cxpire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632.

Serdio A. Mauris
Superiniendent of Buildings
Maniela Hermandez

cc: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: NO



VILLAGE QF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

e Notee

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project:
Building Permit App. 20243901

Location: 18 E 1st St, Freeport NY 11520
Applicant: Vincent F Jr Calandriclo

Description: Expand driveway by 7° x 28°

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect on the enviroument, as
follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: August 21, 2023 Sergio 4. Wawnas

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




617,20
Appendix B AUG 16 2024
.IS'llla;'f Environmental Assessment Form
7 :
Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information, The applicant or project sponsor Is responsible for the compiletion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification,
Complete Part | based on information currently availeble, Ifadditionel research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond {o any ilem, please answer es thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1, You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
io the lead agency; attach additional peges as necessary to supplement any item.,

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project: 0 -
: oxPauSion) of DRiytw ay
Project Location {describe, and attach a location map):
IQ9E |§7T 57 Fregpolx M 1|50
Brief Description of Proposed Action:
EPAUE DRIVOWAN To AbDD
AV AbpiTiowal- |6 B8R FT

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: k.C‘a'fC) 2vy/-89%9

I }Wime \Ventures | E-Mall: s Futurtdny @ Yeilfenm
Address:

XY €. tNeern St _

City/PO: State: Zip Code:

* Frefmorl MY ll§a.0

1. Docs the propdsed action only involve the legistative adaption of a pian, local law, ordinance,
administrative rule, or regulation?

NC | YES
If Yes, atiach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that \ / |:||

may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. 1f no, continue 10 question 2,

2. Does the proposed action require & permit, approval or funding fram any other governmental Agency? NO | YES
if Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or spproval;

3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? sicres
b. Total acreage to be physicaily disturbed? BeTES
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguaus properties) owned

or contralled by the applicant or project sponsor? acres

4, Chcclﬂl fand uses that occur on, adjoining end near the proposed action.
Urban [JRuml (non-agriculture) Industrial Commerciaf Residential (suburban)

[Forest [lagriculture [[J Aquatic [C] other (specify):
I:IPnrkland

Page 1 of 4



AUG 16 2024

5. Is the proposed action, NO | YES;| N/A
-2, A permitted use under the zoning regulations?
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the exjsting built or natural NO ) YES,
landscape? i
7. I the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a stats listed Critical Environmental Area? | NO | YES |
If Yes, identify: M I:I
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a subsiantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO/ | YES
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?
c. Are any pedestrian aceormodations or bicycle routes available on or near sita of the proposed action?
9. Does the proposed action mest or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES |
i the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: N / A D D
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? W . NO { YES
[f Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? O DYES]
If No, describe method for providing potable water: D
I'1. Wilt the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? d NO | YES
[1f Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? ODY'E.S]
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: I:I
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO/| YES
Places?
b, Is the proposed action located in an archeological sengitive area? 7 4
13. a. Does any partion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO, | YES
wetlands or other waterhodies regulated by & federal, state or local sgency?
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach inlo, any existing wetland or waterbody? |_
1i"Yes, identify the wetiand or walerbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres;

horeline orest gicultumlfgrnsslnnds ly mid-successional
[}

Wetland  [_JJrban burban

ld.glify the typical habitat types that occegn, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:

1f Yes,
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? d:IYES

b. Will storm; water dischatpes be directed ta established conveyance systems storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: Nd lves

15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habilats, listed NO | YES

by the State or Federal govemment as threstened or endangered? ]
16. Is the project site lacated in the 100 year fiood plain? NO

I

17, Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO | YES

A
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18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES
- water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)? :/l

Il Yes, explain purpose and size;

L, K

T 7 T HUG T 6 ooa

Ty

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?

If Yes, describe: Z’ L—_|

20, Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste? /

If Yes, describe:

T AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE V /
i er\J-urC‘-' Date: E’ ! "i;/a"/

Applicant/sponsor neme: X

Signature:

Part 2- Impnct Assessment. The Lead Ageucy Is responsible for the completion of Part 2, Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer, When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No,or | Moderate

small fo large
impact impact
may msy
occur occur

1. Will the proposed acticn create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of tand?

3. Will the proposed action impair the characler or quality of the existing community?

4, Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental charscieristics that caused the
estublishment of a Critical Environmental Ares {CEA)?

5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Wil the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available encrpy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
g, public / privete water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the characier or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

9. Will the propased action result in an adverse change to naturel resources (e.g., wetlands,
walerbodies, groundwater, sir quality, flora and fauns)?

NEEREEEEE
(A O
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. No,or | Moderate
AUG 1 6 2024 small to Inrge
impact impact
may may
aceur occur
10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage I? D
problems? A
11. Will the propased action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health? /

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion gf Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderaie to large impact may oceur”, or if there is & need {o explain why a particular
clement of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design el ts that have been included by
the project sponsor to aveld or reduce impacts. Part 3 shauld also explain how the lead ag determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of accwsring,
duration, isteversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for ghort-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts,

[ 1 Check this box if you have dejenmined, bas the information and analysis above, and any supposting documentstion,
t the proposed action may result in osy’or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an

cnvironmental impact statement is requirgf,
Check this box if you have determined/based on the information and analysis above, and eny supporting documentstion,

that the proposed actian will not resydt in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

s, Tnrc. 8/14/a1

Name of Lead cy | ! Date
Wﬁ;mo r\.}'ur‘h'-- %\‘&tr\-l—
Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

ature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Respansible Officer)
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Application Dat%-E % éﬂa"ﬂ r?% SP# %) 7CfQ
" . = Febs Paid: i

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANGE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CL SO DOES NOT CON TE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

_ = T3ty !
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2 & FLARSpLL fui z’faﬁc e /0
secTioN 4%+ Brock & 8§ Lot 20 LOT SIZE: /{_ 5§76 CR Fr

O TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name: = :

Dl f o nER Mawe Pomrg
Address: Address:
5 B V217

Telephone #: Telephone #. 54 - ~ 347 -4 S ¢ <
Attorney Name: Address:

(optional) Phone #:

7. i y
Present Land Use: .5 '/ ¢ & _FAmLy f(-’ti’fof.ueproposed Land Use:ﬁg{, LE LAmi Y RESIdE

Description of Proposed Work: [ £ AL ZE FX/iS7in & | -Crekly CEAC A iTion .

27/-2 Sp. Ey
. o
I request a preliminary meeting: f YES \/ NO

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.
C. It is my belief that the critfzr}contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of

Freeport are satisfied.
YES NO

- 09/ 2.8 [2-24
JUDY A CROSS DATIE /
Notary Public - State of New York

NO, 01CR6251783
Qualifted in Queens County

-—

APPLICANT'S SIGNAT

Sworn to pefore me thi Q&
day of— , 20 g

<2 My Commission Exptres Mar 15, 2028
Q ary Pupfi
Property Owner’s Consent: . MALA
l, MAR 1 £ K / am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the

filing of this ?pplication.

> 05/25/2025ﬁ

ROPERTY OWNER'S SIGNATW# DATE '

Swor tgbgtory me s DB T gy p 04N e
¢ 20_&24 NO. 01CR6251783

Quatifed in Queens County
#y Commission Expires Mar 15, 2028

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Site Plan Public Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: Date of Decision:

Approved
Village Clerk’s Signature: Date:




INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
SITE PLAN LETTER
October 24, 2024

Marie Romain
58 Pearsall Ave
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 58 Pearsall Ave, Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 54 Blk. 068, Lot 20
Building Permit Application #20243893
Description — Legalize rear 371.2 SF 1% story addition.

Dear Sir/Madam.

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Yillage Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s
Office. Only after this initial appeintment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632.

Very truly yours,

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
Daniela Hernandez

ce: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: NO



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Detclaratibn

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project :

Building Permit App. 20243893

Location: 58 Pearsall Ave
Applicant: Marie Romain

Description: Legalize rear 371.2 SF 1% story addition.

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: October 24, 2024 Sergis 4, Wawas

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




61?_20 i e e e uth

Appendic B '
Shart Environmental Assessinent Forin

-

Y '

; AUG 142024
Instenctions for Completing i

Pari 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor Is responsible Tor the com pletion of Part 1, R&pﬁ;ﬁ:‘s' ‘
become part of the epplication for approval or funding, are sibject to public review, and may be jest 1o Rrtlier vertication,
Complete Part 1 based on Information currently available, Tfadditional research or investigation would be needed to fully
wespond to Any item, please answes-asthoroughly ss possible based on current information.

Complet= el items in Part 1, You may also.provide any additiona] informatien which you believe will be needed by or useful
10 the aad sgency; ettach additional:;pages.as nesessary'lo supplement any ltem,

Past 1« Project and Spousor Information

Rormfrind, MARIE

Name of Action or Prafect:

y .
fyﬂ’)ﬁ-:ﬂ]ﬂ/}/)ﬂ(”‘g . .

L9 PraRipLl 4VE

“Project Location (descrioe, and efiach a focation map): | R '
FROEEFRT - NY_Jl&20
rda

Bricf Description of Proposed Action: Z
[ EEi2E REBR | FT2RY Aoz 70N
= F72
Name of Applicant ofSpunsn;: " - . .| Telephone: _5")4 ] < Jo ¢ /?q_
f e MAIN Mﬁ' K¢ 3 B'M“‘T’M:mymafefﬂf:éﬂa;
Address: \5—— | ’ i _
T 58 AR B A, P
City/PO: i State: Zip Code:_
' fzﬁfftf}’é&&f /:'1'1 _p//o-s|= 20
17, Poes the proposzd scilon only involve the legislative adoption of & plen, jacal Tew, ordinance, NO_ YES |

edmiristrative rute, or regulation? ,
1f Yes, atach o nemretive description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that \/
may be affected in the municipality end proceed to Part 2. 1fno, continue to question 2.
7. Dos (e proposed action Fequire & permit, approval ur funding fram any athee governmentsl Agency? NO | YES
If Yes, list sgency(s) name and permit or approval:

3. Tale] acreage of the site of lhe proposed action? & -34& scres
b, Total pcreage to be physlcally disturbed? w___ Bckes
c. Tolal screage (prject sile snd any canliguous properties) cwned »-3%

r controlied by the appficant or project spansor? atrés

L1

4, Checkall land uses Gat occur on, adjoining and near the pmpn. sclion, ) '

Ushan [ JRural {non-agriculture) ‘E][ndustﬁal Commercial Zesidentinl (suburban)
Ororest  {JAgsiculture [ Aquatic [:]Otlmr(spccii?): .
[Jparktend
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[ e
7 NO

5. lsthe proposed sction,
.2 A permitted use under the zaning regulations?

AUG 14 2024

b, Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plen?

wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, siate or local agency?

b. Would the proposed sction physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetlend or watetbody?
1F Yes, identify the wellend or waterbody and extent of alterntions in square feet or seres:

6, 1a the proposed ection consistent with the predominant charscler of the exlsting built or natural : NO
landseape? ; B : :. i
7T the 53t of the proposed sction lacatcd in, or does it adjoin, B stato Jisted Critical Eavivonmental Area? | NO
If Yes, identify: i M
8. & Wil ths praposed action result in a substantial increeso in tralfic nbove present Jevels? NO i YES |
- b, Are public transportstion service(s) avallable at or near the site of the proposed action? 3 L
¢. Are any pedestrian accommodalions or blcycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the stale enctgy code requirements? NO | YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologics: D m«
10, Wil the propesed ection connect to n existing public/private water supply? E/ NO | YES
[IC Yes, does the existing system have capacity {o provide service? DND YES)
If No, describe method for providing potsble water: D M
— — z
11. Wili the proposed action conneel {o existing wastewster utilities? NO | YES
(If Yes, does the existing sysiem have capacity to provide service? DQD YES]
1f No, describe method for providing wastewaler trestment: . D E
12, o D;:cs mll;e Sile contain a structure that i Hsted on either the State or National Register of Historie NO | YES
,Pla . .
b, Is the prapased sction located In an archenlogleal sensitive area? > -
13. 8, Does eny portion of the site of the proposed nction, o lends sdjoining the proposed action, contain NO | YES

3

N

3
Sagl

horellne orest joulturat/gmsslands Ty mid-succeasional
Wettand [ JUtban ublrban

M.gF!i fy the typical habitat types that ocng;_‘r are likely tn be found on the profect site. Check sll thet spply:

15. Does the site of the propased action contain uny species of nnimn:l, or nssociated habitals, Hsled NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered?
16, Is ihe project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES
i}
[NG_| VES

If Yes,

17. Will the propased ection creale storm waler discharge, cither from paini or non-pol Sources?
2. Wili storm water discharges flow (o adjecent propesties?

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance sysiems tnjstorin drains)?
[f Yes, bricfly describe: N

Page 2 of 4



18, Does the proposed action include construction or other activilies that refultinthe fpoundmentef ~  + | NO_| YES
-waler or other liguids {.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dem)? : . p
1 1 Yex, explaln purpose and slze: ‘ : @/
. Bilh 142024 L D
19. Has the sitc of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active orclosedsy, NO | YES
solld waste manggement facility? i i
1F Yes, describe: M D
20, Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO_ | YES
cumplc:?gc for haxardous waste?
If Yes, describe: Er D

KNOWLEDGE

ﬂ}\pplicuiﬂspons_prmmez_ f e MA ] f‘/ MAf Jﬁ'

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE 1S TRUE AND ACCURATE 7O THE BEST OF MY

Signature: ! A

Dnlc:__Q 7/ //ZZ« Z‘F

Part 2 - Impael Assess
questions in Part 2 using
otherwise available to the rev

responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed sction?”

ment, The Lead Agency Is mponsljb_le for the completion of Port 2. Answer all of the following
the information contained in Part 1 and other materigls submitted by the project sponsor of
fewer, When answering the questions the reviswer should be guided by the concept “Have my

iy =

-

Yl .

A

| No,or | Moderate

smufl

Impact Tmpact
| mny

gccar

ta large

£

‘.

Wil the propased action create  material contlict wih &n adopted iand use plan or zoning
regulations?

Will the proposed action result in 8 change in the use or intensity of use of land?

kX

Will the proposed action impeir the character or quality of the existing community?

W) the proposed action have an impsct on the environmental characteristics that caused the
estnblishment afa Critical Environmental Ares {(CEA)?

Will the proposed oction resalt i tn adverse change In the existing fevel of traffic or
affect exlsting infrastructure for mass transil, biking or walkway?

Will the proposed action cause an incressa I the use of energy and {1 fals 1o incorporale
reasonebly available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunitics?

Will the proposed action impsct existing:
u, public/ private water supplies?

b. public / privale waslowaler izeatment utilities?

Will the proposed action impalr the character or quality of important historic, erchacolopical,
erchitectural or acsthetic resources?

Will the propased.action result in an adverss change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
walerbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

QU E RS SRR

DPMDDDDDDDE
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Tl T No,or | Modersie
seaall 10 large
impaet | Impact

| may muy
. = olcur oceur
10. Wil the proposed action result inan incresse in the polential for erosion, flooding or drainage E/ D
problems? 2
11, Wil the propased acton creale 8 hazard to environmental resaurces or human hesith? W1

Part 3 - Determination of signifieauce. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part A, Forevery
question in Part 2 that wes answered "modetate to large impact may occur”, orif there isu need 1o explain why a particular
element of the proposed aclion may or will not result in a significant sdverse environmenisl impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, i sufficlent detafl, identify the impact, Including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avald ar reduce impacts, Part3 should also explain how the lead agency deicymined that the impsct
may or will nol be significant, Each potential impact should be assessed consldering its seiting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitade, Also consider the polential for short-term, long-term and

cumulative impacts.

! AUG 14 2024
kar e

Check this box if you have determined, besed on the informetion and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed aclion may result in one or more polentially large or significant ndverse impscts and an

environmental impoct statement is required,
|:| Cheek this box iF you have determined, based on the informetion and enslysis shove, und any supporting documentation,

that the propased action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts,

Name of Lead Agency Dale

Frint or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

Signuture of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Respansible Officer)
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CERTIFIED To:

Appellate Land Services

Stewart Title Ineurence Company

Envoy Mortgage, LTD, 15A0A/ATIMA
arie Romaln

-

SECTION 54 BLock ap LOT 20

INC. VILLAGE oF FREEPORT, COUNTY oF NASSAU,

Surveyed: October 20,2017
ANDRZET M, GARGAS
NEW YORK LICENSE 0510151

8 JIh AVENUE

HUNTINGTON STATION Ny 1174

Tel: 516341830 or 1186872217
EMAIL: GEOTEKNY@:YAIIOO.COM
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Application Date: / 0 7
» Fees Paid: .

SP#iZZL.

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

ACCEPTAN F APPLICAT)

BY THE CL!

FFICE D NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

!
ZONING DISTRICT Q(S.C(t’ﬂfa 45

PROPERTY ADDRESS: _| 7 (LAWY S

secTion &7 BLOCK |70 LoT __ (7 LOT SIZE:

O TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name:
Scene @ Qcuces/ V‘\C\((‘»&\ (xy ‘([\Q
Address: Address: rS) F P+ NS
HS2D
Telephone #: Telephone #: (- Sl 705 - ZZHY
Attorney Name: Address:
(optional) Phone #:
Present Land Use: {c¢s+dwtsel Proposed Land Use: Dos Hont ol

Description of Proposed Work:

Cemented Hhe ArVCIRaY dut 4D Cracng

Mok (Ol caviE ariaent 4D YESIde s

/{)la,n"lq,, e it enctom o c:'/':"wftv 2810 _x 3Y et F-'-"‘a
| request a preliminary meeting: z YES E NO
| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated. Village of
Freeport are satisfied. - .
__ K~ vEes NO
Roky Gare i 0121124
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE DATE
Sworn to before me this
day of s 208
Notary Public

A AR AR AR AR AR R AN R R R R R A A AR AR AR AR AR A A AR AR AR A ke dddd A r A A A AR A A AR A AR AR R AR AR AR v R AR d iR R hbid

Properiy Owner's Consent:

I, QORGP B
filing of this application.

PROPERTY OWNER’S 3

NATURE

\\“‘“‘"”“”U[’,
I

\)
N

Fedrdrdedr e e ks s drdede el o ek o e e v e e e e **ﬂ'**********f*

Wk,
\\\“ Ity
N\ M <

Roted Sorroin ™

eo WOTAR

R NO 01MAB269163"
: QUALIFIED IN
{ NASSAU COUNTY }
COMM. EXP.
09-24-2024 £,

o
.......

am (are} the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the

lo\z1 | 24
DATE

) 7
Ay,

\\‘
"’Nmulm\\“\

\
mt****“*ﬂ*****ﬂ*****************************

FOR VILLAGE S oNLY

Site Plan Public

Hearing Required: YES

Village Clerk's Signature:

Date of Hearing:
Date of Decision:

Approved
Date:

Planning Board Signature:

Date:

Rev. 12/10

PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST

Rev. 12110
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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT{@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
Mavor SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

SITE PLAN LETTER
August 21, 2024
Rafacl Garcia
12 Cedar St
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 12 Cedar St Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 62 Blk. 170, Lot 17
Building Permit Application #20243763

Description: Maintain extension of driveway 28'10” x 344",

Dear Sr/Madam

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Depariment and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
required,

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s

Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that yon mnst submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please calt the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632. =

Ve truly yours,
Eerg;:o g Eauras =
Superintendent of Buildings

/Daniela Hermandez
cc: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: NO



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect cn the envirenment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project:

Building Permit App. 20243763

Location: 12 Cedar St, Freeport NY 11520
Applicant: Rafael Garcia

Description: Maintain extension of driveway 2810 x 34°4

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Qcean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect on the environment, as
follows: )

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
{only if positive determination)

Dated: August 21, 2023 Sergio 4. Wawnas

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant ar project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification,
Complete Part | based on information currently available, 1f additional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Pari 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead ngency; attech additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action ar Project:

~

Project Location (describé, and attach e Jocation map):

\@ Cedex Sk u'fr'n!&?s(f\' iN\!

Brief Description of Propased Action

MQ\LL anew  Yéa 'pae\tww\{ O\ eaci~ MNoz Ugh Hax
O R W0y - New  weasarmeny ool Yee X330

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: A6 - 295- s

2 R f?\ﬁ'b\mgﬁc;d gﬁ\}i

City/PO: State: Zip Code:

| Hewovend ANV wssa
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES

administrative rule, or regulation? |
If Yes, atinch a narrative description of the intent of the propased action and the environmental resources that
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. 1fno, continue to question 2,

2, Does the proposed nction require a permit, approval or funding from any other povernmental Agency?
If Yes, list agency(s) namc and permit or spproval;

3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? acres
¢. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous propcrties) owned

or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? BeTes

4. Check_a]l land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action. ez
Urban  [JRural {non-agriculiure) Industrial Commercial DResidemial (suburban)

Ororest  TlAgriculture [JAquatic [} Other (specify):
[Jperkiend

Page 1 of 4

E—Mail:f..a_ VJ:E g . EH’ .
Address: Can,



by the State or Federa! government as threatened or endangered?

5. Is the propased action, NO | YES | N/A
-8. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? l
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? D_
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural NO _| YES
landscape? 2l
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, 8 state listed Critical Environmental Arca? NO | YES
If Yes, identify: @ D
8. a. Will the proposed action result in 8 substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO | YES |
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the sile of the proposed action? A
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near sile of the propesed action?
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed (he state energy code requirements? NO | YES |
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: |:|
10. Will the proposed action connect 1o an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing sysiem have capacity to provide service? DNO DYES]
[f No, describe method for providing potable water: D
1 1. Will the proposed action connect o existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
[f Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DQODY'ES]
If No, describe methed for providing wastewater treatment: m I:I
12. 8. Doces the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO | YES
Places? _X_
b. [s the proposed action located in an archeological sensilive area? X
13, a, Does any portion of the site of the propased action, or lands edjoining the proposed action, contain NO | YES |
wellands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? ST
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres: ==
14, tify the typica itat types that o n, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply: =5
horeline orest nﬁAgriculngruslmds arly mid-successional :
Wetland ~ [_JUrban [ Buburban
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, lisied NO

&

o

16. Is the project sits located in the 100 yeear flood plain?

=z
Q

17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, cither from point or non-paint sources?
If Yes,
8. Will storm water discharges flow 1o adjacent properties? E]NCE'YES

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (ﬂoﬁ' slorm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe; NCI IYES

X
O (]

Page 2 of 4




18. Does lhe proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES
waler or ather liguids {e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?
1 If Yes, explain purpose and size; m D
19. Has the site of the propased action or an adjoining property been the location of en active or closed NO ! YES
solid waste management facility?
IF Yes, describe: X] []
20, Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remedintion (ongoingor | NO_| YES
completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe: El D

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE — é
Applicant/sponsor name: - Date: __ g / 6 ‘7[
Signature: 4 4
— €
/

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the informstion contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otheswise available to the reviewer, When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

[

Moderate
fo large

mpact
may
oceur

Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

walerbodies, groundweler, air quality, flors and fauna)?

2. Will the proposed action result in » change in the use or intensity of use of land? m I:I
3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community? D
4, Will the proposed aclion have an impact on the environmenta) characteristics that caused the E
establishment of a Criticel Environmental Arca (CEA)? =
3. Will the propased action resuit in an adverse change in ihe existing level of treffic or ' D
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway? ;
6. Will the proposed action cause en increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate D
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities? J
7. Will the proposed action impact existing: [E ' [:’
8. public / private water supplics? b= |
b. public/ private westewster treatment utilities? E N I:l
8. Will the proposed action impair the characler or quality of important historic, archaeclogical,
architectural or acsthetic resources? D
9. Will the proposed ection result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands, l—_—’

Pape 3 of 4




No, or | Moderate
small to lnrge
impact impact
may may
occur occur
10. Wil the proposed action result in an increasc in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage lZI I:I
problems?
[1. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health?

Part 3 - Determinztion of significance. The Lead Agency Is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderale lo large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
clement of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please camplete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponser to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should slso explain how the fead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and megnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-tenm and
cumulative impacts,

[ 1 Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentaiion,
that the praposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
environmental impact statement is required.

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmentsl impacts.

Name of Lead Agency Date

Print or T‘ype Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Respansible Officer)

Page 4 of 4
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< DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

"5“\ OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT, N.Y. APPLICATIONND. _____
O\ Filing Dste

Application for Erection of Buildings or Alterations
IMPBRTANT - Applicont to complete ail items in sections: I, i, I, IV, V

ZONING
i AT (LOCATION) 11% ’ Q(C\(\C S DISTRICT
. o. (Street)
LOCATION 6 O -A A
oF BETWEEN e Ha(aTa) 2 NP
au'Ln'NG {Crom Strest) {Crom Sireat)
APFAONX, LOT
SECTION aLocK LOT LOT SIZE AREA
tl. TYPE AND COST OF BUILDING — ANl applicants complate Parts A - D.
A. TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT B. YROPOSED OR EXISTING USE
¥ 1] New twildleg
2 | 1| Aaddition-Alteration {31 residaniiat RESIDENTIAL HONIRECIDENTIALE Comutens Cari €
enier numbar of new houskng it il b One Family 1711 Indunest
sdded. Il none-state none 1211 Two familles 18 1l | Office, bank, protesslons!

3 1 | Switvning Pool 33 1 | Apariment - Enter Na. of Unlts _____ 19 | | Bwres, mercantila

4 1 | Repair ireplacement} 14 1 | Teanslent hotel, motel, ot 20 | | Chutch, athe religious

S | ] Bulkhead (New, Awpair) (3 ‘G‘"""'" « Enter "‘:"' Unlis _ 21t | 1 Haspital, Institutional

{
6§ | Fenes AL - o::-::. :'D:::-"' fraesur 22 (| Othe . Spesity
7 | 1 Moving irulpcatian) Ly v

C.€osT D. DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT

1o Torau costor mrnovement 3 YA GN) H.a]a;.a_m:.\#.&\-__‘pa:ﬂa_oﬂ_ﬁach__

\~e a A R0
Itl. IDENTIFICATION — To be completed by all applicants

NAME MAILING ADDRESS — Numbar, strest, city and stete, Zip g TEL. ND.

) . A Cedar S Seaepnen, = |-
Doy V\c&m\ Bacdic A q&far

. \ 16 - Y26~
:_a ractor -_F;_ va\?en e C\V’t}(ﬁfﬁ‘l\ﬂﬂn M@wm——— F ThG .

3,
Architect o
Englnaer
V. QWNER - CONTRACTOR STATEMENT V. FLBBE 20NE
Buikding permit {s lssuad sublect to the provitions of Section 57 of the Workmen's Compenation Lew. ISP HSOJEQT LOCATED WITHIN
- A DESIGNATED FLOQD
0 : 3 ;'q
Workmen's Compensation Certificste No, ]SKE N hmvmh" Oune - I HAZARD ZONE?
o Owner, IF YES, WHICH ZONE7 _____
{Priag)
adarees N W osand e, Newapseaay | 1S PROJECT TO REPAIR
Phone_S 1P~ TN . FLOOD DAMAGE?
YES No_X
State of Now York
County of Nausu PROJECT DESCRIPTION
N baing duly sworn, coys that m h the conwector or Total/First Fir
{Print) (Ha o Sha)
owner of the d:ot: tl'rm'ulm\t-d building. That the Itema of the sbave sppiication also ﬂ:ﬂ“ﬂ“ﬂﬂ coit ol “H l""-'"'“"l L o Sl U
toration, Is correct to the best of k\l \ i 9o and bellef and sgrees to conform s ||l lﬂug &Hr Upper Firs
G PSRN Snuara Faat




DRAWN

J08 Mo, FILE NO, '

CWR

20793 | F-F87

ﬁr

4. 54

l\'
2 ST FRAME o SRICE ™
SPLIT- (BB B 8

/K
O
x

13500 "

are 700 E

02 AR s7—

SOUTH GROVE ST

T I __CoND._WALK ~T&L.462
2. L65 A CONE,_CURS et a5
"R CEDAR STREET
Leess fet.wer

+
GUARANTEED TO:

+

FREEPORT SAVINGS & LOAMN

QCLATION

SECT};%?TV TITLE & GUARANTY CO.
Boaketonin f Epreatoin, &

o glRC

LOCATIONS TO FOUND.

Re DATED : APRIL 27,1054
RE-OATED JAN. 19, (954
MAP OF
FROPERTY AT
FREEFPORT
AYS

SURVEYED MoV, &, 1953 |

BALOWIN & CORNELIVE ¢o
CIVIL ENGINEERS 8 SURVEYORS o
LICENSE NO. 793 8 527

FREEPORT, L1, MY
SCALE 1"t 20" N.¥. STATE STANOARD

Te0g

dviv, v\}‘(x&\

I “ic&lk W‘Ly



U

Ei
s ©
an

)
._._..

=
L Ty . +
na :
Y .rz ; n..w :
¥ s .' ‘

;
: L |







t







